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BARC SW Championship Rounds 7 and 8
Practice 1

CL. 11 - Modified Cars - Specialist Production Cars, any capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 116 Steve HOLLAND Caterham Hayabusa 2.67 98.5mph 15.42 18.28 9.96 8.21 103.0mph 33.60
2 115 Dan YOUNG Procomp LA 2.59 81.9mph 17.76 21.42 10.73 9.62 83.1mph 38.12
3 119 Clive STANGLE Procomp LA 2.93 61.1mph 21.43 25.64 12.56 10.34 77.6mph 44.35

CL. 13 - Historically Interesting Cars, pre 1972, any capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 118 Ian BAXTER Brabham BT16 2.46 85.0mph 17.29 20.91 10.19 8.82 101.6mph 36.31
2 121 Fyrth CROSSE DEMPSTER ENSIGN LNF3 2.47 75.0mph 17.96 21.39 10.58 8.91 108.5mph 37.46
3 117 James DEAN Rudeani 2WD 3.31 38.5mph 33.91 39.63 16.24 16.93 45.2mph 67.09
4 120 Michael BROOME Alexis Mk 17 F3/Atlantic 2.50 87.3mph 45.18 50.51 15.56 17.04 37.1mph 77.79

CL. 15a - Sports Libre Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 125 Tim PITFIELD DJ Firecat 2.60 90.9mph 15.89 18.86 9.76 8.55 101.6mph 34.20
2 124 Craig RUSSELL Westfield XTR2 2.59 89.1mph 15.85 19.31 11.13 8.83 101.2mph 35.83

CL. 16 - Sports Libre Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 127 Mike RUDGE Force SR8 2.58 104.5mph 15.26 18.44 9.98 7.56 120.2mph 32.81

CL. 19 - Racing Cars over 600 cc and up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 134 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.48 95.1mph 14.55 17.32 8.99 7.89 110.7mph 31.44
2 132 Luke TROTMAN Force HC 2.60 91.6mph 15.29 18.43 9.80 8.86 98.1mph 33.96
3 934 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.61 91.3mph 16.57 19.69 10.03 8.54 109.1mph 35.16
4 131 Stephen LOADSMAN oms  r/a 2.79 95.1mph 16.77 20.26 10.60 8.48 104.5mph 35.87
5 130 John BUNTING Jedi Mk4-8 3.20 81.6mph 18.25 22.12 11.84 9.67 97.6mph 39.77

CL. 20a - Formula Ford Racing Cars manufactured pre-1994, Kent Crossflow engines only. Pre-1994 rules apply

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 135 Les BUCK Pringett Mistrale 2.60 75.0mph 18.41 21.81 10.66 10.51 83.4mph 39.58
2 136 Laurence MARKS Van Diemen RF84 2.75 75.5mph 18.73 22.14 10.86 10.25 92.8mph 39.85
3 936 Rebecca CROCOMBE Van Dieman RF84 2.80 66.5mph 19.39 23.55 12.67 10.76 81.0mph 42.82

CL. 21a - Racing Cars over 1600cc and up to 2000cc (Normally Aspirated)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 138 Tony WILTSHIRE Ralt RT34 2.64 103.5mph 14.14 17.19 10.04 7.70 117.7mph 31.89

CL. 22 - Racing Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 140 Paul CRUTE OMS 28 2.48 108.5mph 14.79 18.07 10.14 7.57 109.6mph 32.51

CL. 4 - MX - 5 Road Cars - up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 773 Richard MORTON Mazda MX-5 2.81 71.0mph 18.15 21.11 10.52 11.44 76.6mph 40.12
2 73 Chris BURCH Mazda MX-5 2.53 71.0mph 17.79 21.11 10.99 11.55 75.5mph 40.34

CL. 4a - Road Cars - Series Production up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 72 John DAVEY MG Midget 2.86 72.1mph 19.41 22.95 11.32 11.27 78.7mph 42.01
2 69 Mike EDWARDS Austin Mini 3.39 72.6mph 21.26 25.40 12.36 11.23 67.1mph 44.87

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 4 Printed - 10:22 Sunday, 30 April 2023

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Date: 30/04/2023  Start: 08:19  Finish: 10:16
Weather / Track : Overcast / Dry Gurston Down: 0.6008 miles



BARC SW Championship Rounds 7 and 8
Practice 1

CL. 4b - Road Cars - Series Production 1401-2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 75 Daniel FRIEL Honda Civic Type R 2.96 75.5mph 18.07 21.62 11.21 11.16 83.1mph 40.44
2 76 Russell DAVIES Honda Civic Type R 2.96 72.8mph 19.02 22.57 11.29 10.71 83.1mph 41.03
3 78 Ben BOWDIDGE Mazda MX-5 2.94 71.9mph 19.20 22.86 11.80 11.54 78.4mph 42.55
4 77 Gary HULL Ford Focus 2.93 66.9mph 21.26 25.24 12.70 12.86 70.3mph 46.83

CL. 4c - Road Cars - Series Production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 82 Simon NEVE Mitsubishi  Evolution 6 RS 2.16 88.4mph 17.08 20.57 10.83 8.97 86.0mph 36.89
2 81 Steve COX Volkswagon Golf R 2.34 86.7mph 17.06 20.69 11.24 8.91 93.9mph 37.23

CL. 4d - Road Cars - Specialist Production, any capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 90 Adrian LEWIS Westfield Superbusa 2.90 89.4mph 17.05 20.20 9.94 8.67 95.5mph 35.68
2 89 Rob BRODIE Fisher Fury 2.80 79.6mph 17.66 20.92 11.06 10.00 79.0mph 38.74
3 88 Colin BOWDIDGE Caterham super sprint 3.13 72.8mph 20.13 23.73 11.55 10.59 78.7mph 42.27

CL. 5 - Modified Cars - Limited Production Marque Sports Cars up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 93 Steve BUTTS Lotus Elise 2.57 92.0mph 16.47 19.77 11.10 8.61 98.5mph 36.19

CL. 6 - Modified Cars - Limited Production Marque Sports Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 98 Graham BEALE Ginetta G33 2.32 86.7mph 17.41 21.07 11.33 9.62 83.1mph 38.37
2 96 Paul SLADE Jaguar E-Type 2.78 76.3mph 18.60 22.13 11.69 10.51 88.0mph 40.81
3 97 Mark WALKER Porsche Cayman 2.59 78.4mph 18.03 21.77 11.73 11.27 63.9mph 41.04

CL. 7 - Modified Cars - Series Production up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 104 James WHITE Austin Mini 2.80 80.4mph 17.41 20.91 10.72 9.15 96.4mph 37.29
2 105 Neil TURNER BMC Mini Cooper S 2.79 82.5mph 17.10 20.33 10.35 10.38 88.0mph 37.84
3 101 Kevin TAYLOR Austin mini 2.83 69.2mph 19.98 23.71 11.79 11.26 74.0mph 43.04
4 103 Dave BEAN Rover Mini 2.89 69.4mph 19.23 22.97 11.95 11.89 74.3mph 43.08
5 901 Steve HARRIS Austin Mini 2.97 69.2mph 21.30 25.46 13.04 11.63 70.1mph 45.98

CL. 8 - Modified Cars - Series Production over 1401-2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 110 Karl STEVENS Ford Escort MK2 2.63 80.4mph 16.96 20.36 10.42 9.39 94.7mph 36.78
2 109 Steve JACKMAN MG MGF 2.56 67.1mph 20.15 23.87 12.41 11.63 77.6mph 44.20

CL. 9 - Modified Cars - Series Production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 112 Jim HERBERT Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo5 2.40 93.9mph 15.77 18.99 10.41 8.06 98.9mph 34.26
2 114 Stephen MOORE Mitsubishi  Evo 6 2.54 98.5mph 16.25 19.53 10.68 8.66 83.7mph 35.60

INV11 - Revington TR / TR Register Sprint & Hillclimb Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 153 Steve SMALL Triumph TR7V8 2.94 77.9mph 19.41 23.34 11.83 9.54 73.1mph 40.79
2 151 Lawrence JERAM-CROFT Triumph TR7V8 2.75 77.1mph 19.12 22.62 11.41 10.26 88.4mph 40.80
3 142 James SMALL Triumph TR7 v8 2.87 77.1mph 19.45 23.18 12.10 10.57 85.0mph 42.13
4 150 John WEEDON Triumph TR4 2.79 69.6mph 20.57 24.75 12.38 11.64 76.8mph 44.59
5 144 John BLAKE Triumph TR4 2.82 66.3mph 20.72 24.28 12.08 12.55 70.7mph 45.36
6 147 Tony BROWNE Triumph Dolomite Sprint 3.17 61.1mph 22.37 26.32 12.50 12.61 70.7mph 47.49
7 148 Graham RAMSEY Triumph TR7 3.24 63.0mph 21.76 25.87 13.29 13.32 68.4mph 48.39
8 143 Jerry VINCENT Triumph TR7 Sprint 2.92 63.1mph 22.43 26.38 13.14 13.48 66.5mph 49.06
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These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Date: 30/04/2023  Start: 08:19  Finish: 10:16
Weather / Track : Overcast / Dry Gurston Down: 0.6008 miles



BARC SW Championship Rounds 7 and 8
Practice 1

INV11 - Revington TR / TR Register Sprint & Hillclimb Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
9 146 Samantha BROWNE Triumph TR4 2.82 59.4mph 22.81 27.17 14.21 12.58 68.1mph 49.61

10 149 Roger MCEWEN Triumph TR6 PI 2.69 62.8mph 22.44 26.85 14.02 13.22 68.1mph 49.70

INV17 - Midland Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 24 Stephen KING Radical Prosport 2.85 85.0mph 17.97 21.82 10.84 9.53 94.7mph 38.35
2 728 Martin WALTERS Abarth 500 Essesse 2.96 75.5mph 19.05 22.62 11.20 10.49 84.7mph 40.74
3 28 Marie FLETCHER Abarth 500 Essesse 2.87 77.1mph 19.00 22.95 11.76 10.45 83.7mph 41.22
4 25 Stephen AKERS Lotus Elan S1 GTS 3.16 69.0mph 20.91 25.08 12.31 11.34 76.0mph 44.57
5 27 Adele HUNT Austin Mini Cooper S Mk3 2.93 63.7mph 22.15 26.19 13.03 12.69 69.9mph 47.88

INV19 - Westfield Sports Car Club Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 34 Adam PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 2.93 86.7mph 18.31 21.76 10.59 8.71 92.8mph 37.62
2 33 John BRADSHAW Westfield SEiW 3.12 79.6mph 19.00 22.69 10.67 9.33 81.9mph 39.01
3 32 David SMITH Westfield Sport 250 2.78 75.5mph 18.19 21.92 15.01 8.61 88.4mph 41.82
4 734 John PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 3.01 70.5mph 20.35 23.99 11.73 10.34 79.3mph 42.43
5 30 Mark BISHOP Westfield SE 3.20 73.3mph 19.50 23.88 12.60 11.17 82.8mph 43.28
6 23 David BIRCH Mazda MX5 3.18 67.5mph 20.82 24.40 12.36 12.74 71.9mph 45.92
7 31 Mark CLAXTON Westfield FW SEI Zetec 2.78 66.1mph 21.19 25.45 13.61 11.72 71.2mph 46.53

INV3 - Classic Marques Speed Challenge

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 65 Steven LYLE Porsche Boxster GTS 2.78 88.0mph 17.08 20.52 10.76 9.61 97.6mph 37.47
2 64 Mark EVERETT TVR Griffith 500 2.71 85.0mph 17.69 20.99 10.62 9.58 93.9mph 37.89
3 61 Howard BARNARD Mazda MX-5 2.82 77.1mph 17.99 21.46 10.78 10.18 87.7mph 38.95
4 12 Paul WELLER Vauxhall VX220Turbo 2.83 83.4mph 18.14 21.65 11.70 9.73 83.4mph 39.59
5 49 Nicholas OLSON Lotus Esprit S3 2.89 79.6mph 18.45 21.96 10.93 10.27 62.6mph 39.66
6 51 Robert TOON Morgan Plus 8 2.80 78.2mph 18.48 22.13 11.23 10.11 88.0mph 39.83
7 755 Nigel DUFFIELD Reliant Scimitar GTE SE5 3.11 77.1mph 18.77 22.21 11.34 9.93 93.2mph 40.05
8 40 Robert PALLETT Ginetta G20 2.85 76.3mph 19.14 22.78 11.26 10.52 77.9mph 40.92
9 62 Gordon PEARCE Porsche Cayman s 2.70 75.3mph 17.97 21.63 11.94 11.01 86.0mph 40.93

10 36 Mark HARRIS Mazda MX-5 2.83 67.5mph 19.05 22.71 11.83 10.28 79.0mph 41.16
11 42 Alan DAVIES BMW Z4 2.57 76.6mph 18.30 21.79 11.85 11.09 80.7mph 41.25
12 52 Trevor MCMASTER Ginetta G40R 3.04 75.0mph 19.17 22.80 12.36 10.59 81.9mph 42.12
13 38 Jonnie TOON Fisher Fury 2.75 73.3mph 19.69 23.41 11.61 11.35 78.2mph 42.66
14 35 Mark HANKINS TVR 2500 Vixen 3.35 71.6mph 20.25 23.81 11.61 11.04 78.4mph 42.91
15 45 Fraser MCKAY Reliant Scimitar SS1 1800ti 2.61 71.2mph 19.65 23.87 12.89 10.44 86.3mph 42.99
16 59 Brian MARSHALL Marcos Mantula 2.81 72.1mph 19.57 24.21 13.33 10.92 82.2mph 43.84
17 53 Emma ALI Mazda MX-5 2.82 74.0mph 20.04 24.00 12.57 11.37 76.6mph 43.99
18 54 Noor ALI Mazda MX-5 2.87 67.7mph 20.34 24.02 12.45 11.42 78.4mph 44.21
19 63 Nick KEYSER Reliant Scimitar SS1 3.26 70.3mph 20.62 24.48 12.61 11.57 84.7mph 44.81
20 55 Alan CAVENDISH-TRIBE Reliant Scimitar 2.95 59.6mph 21.61 26.01 13.73 10.79 78.7mph 46.14
21 39 Charles WHITE Lotus Elise S2 2.54 71.6mph 18.73 22.11 15.86 12.03 81.9mph 46.63
22 47 Martin NOLAN BMW Z3 2.80 65.9mph 21.19 25.15 12.84 13.01 69.0mph 47.05
23 57 Ian BENINGFIELD MG Midget 3.22 61.9mph 21.93 25.57 11.97 13.35 64.8mph 47.26
24 748 Nigel WALTON Mazda MX-5 2.82 62.8mph 21.78 25.48 12.44 13.31 66.9mph 47.54
25 50 Paul HOLMES Alfa Romeo 75 TS LE 2.86 65.0mph 21.20 25.44 13.14 13.54 66.3mph 47.89
26 66 Ian HUNT BMW Z3 1.9i 3.27 61.6mph 22.12 26.26 13.15 13.91 63.5mph 49.18
27 41 Paul BOSCOTT Lotus Elan +2 3.11 61.6mph 23.43 28.54 14.81 12.98 54.2mph 51.23
28 48 Miranda GIBBS Mazda MX-5 2.98 56.9mph 22.84 27.24 13.97 14.81 58.4mph 51.63
29 37 Peter PRINGLE Alfa Romeo ALFETTA GTV 2.78 53.6mph 26.41 32.19 16.27 16.04 51.7mph 58.73

INV7 - BARC Connaught Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 3 of 4 Printed - 10:22 Sunday, 30 April 2023
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 7 and 8
Practice 1

1 20 Matt BRAMALL Caterham Super 7 Zetec 2.73 80.1mph 16.71 20.02 10.35 9.74 89.4mph 36.81
2 720 Chris BRAMALL Caterham Super 7 Zetec 2.88 78.2mph 17.79 21.14 10.71 9.96 88.4mph 38.47
3 15 Michael THOMSON Honda S2000 2.86 76.6mph 18.12 21.43 10.58 10.39 82.5mph 39.09
4 19 Chris TOON Renault Clio 182 2.85 72.3mph 19.14 22.57 10.88 10.68 81.9mph 40.71
5 18 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 2.80 71.4mph 18.66 22.55 11.93 11.41 79.6mph 42.01
6 17 Zoe SHEARMAN Lotus Exige 2.57 71.4mph 18.90 23.13 12.50 10.62 82.8mph 42.03
7 22 Nigel HOLT Caterham 310R 2.95 78.4mph 18.94 22.97 12.63 10.78 81.0mph 42.36
8 16 Paul RENNISON Porsche 944 S2 3.01 72.6mph 19.87 23.62 12.06 11.11 81.0mph 43.05
9 14 Matthew GREGORY Honda CRX 3.17 71.0mph 20.17 24.19 11.61 11.50 77.4mph 43.29

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 4 of 4 Printed - 10:22 Sunday, 30 April 2023
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 7 and 8
Practice 1

MB2 - 251 - 350 Class

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 398 Mick LOVELOCK KTM 345 c.c. 2.50 75.3mph 20.29 24.91 13.92 10.35 79.6mph 44.57
2 316 Andy RAYNER Yamaha YZ 262 c.c. 2.34 61.6mph 22.11 26.71 13.81 11.63 73.5mph 47.57

MB3 - 351 - 500 Class

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 590 Keith HAINES Aprilia SXV 450 c.c. 2.24 81.9mph 16.53 20.28 11.19 9.48 88.0mph 37.20
2 584 Kaden RAULT KTM SMR 450 c.c. 2.23 81.3mph 17.05 20.60 11.22 9.55 89.1mph 37.83
3 511 Richard BOWKER Honda CRF 450 c.c. 2.28 84.7mph 17.25 21.30 12.24 9.47 88.7mph 38.97
4 587 Stephen BUTLER Suzuki RMZ 450 c.c. 2.33 79.3mph 17.50 21.44 11.94 10.08 84.7mph 39.53
5 531 Doug PARNELL Yamaha ZRF 450 c.c. 2.20 80.4mph 17.43 21.62 12.52 9.80 86.3mph 39.76
6 557 Simon WILSON Honda 450 c.c. 2.43 78.7mph 18.31 22.53 12.85 9.90 86.3mph 41.07

MB5 - 501 - 750 Class

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 744 Chris KEATES KTM 560 c.c. 2.34 82.5mph 17.16 20.84 11.09 9.56 90.9mph 37.82

MB7 - 751 - 1400 Class

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 891 Paul JEFFERY KTM Duke R 890 c.c. 2.14 93.2mph 15.73 19.35 11.15 8.29 99.4mph 35.18
2 802 Paul JARRETT KTM 890 c.c. 2.42 93.9mph 16.09 19.75 11.15 8.31 98.9mph 35.56
3 817 Marcus BISSON BMW 999 c.c. 2.25 87.3mph 16.52 20.24 10.91 8.65 91.3mph 36.08
4 10M Alan JOLLY KTM 990 c.c. 2.07 85.3mph 16.27 20.08 11.16 8.83 98.1mph 36.27
5 873 David PEAT KTM 796 c.c. 2.24 88.4mph 16.72 20.84 12.08 8.77 97.2mph 37.58
6 855 Richard PEATY KTM Duke R 890 c.c. 2.57 79.3mph 19.06 23.24 12.41 9.33 88.7mph 40.81
7 878 Neil TAMLIN Honda VTR 996 c.c. 2.70 74.0mph 19.55 24.13 13.23 10.16 79.3mph 42.95

MBSC - Sidecar Class

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 969 FOSTER /  FOSTER Honda F2 600 c.c. 2.70 80.7mph 17.98 21.42 11.08 9.16 96.0mph 38.22
2 988 DEWELL /  DEWELL Windle Kawasaki 997 c.c. 3.08 79.3mph 20.29 23.89 12.53 10.16 81.9mph 42.99

MBT - Trike

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 948 O'DONOHUE /  ROACH Trike ZZR 1100 c.c. 2.65 74.0mph 19.24 23.09 11.36 9.55 91.3mph 40.16

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 1 Printed - 08:47 Sunday, 30 April 2023
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 7 and 8
Practice 2

CL. 11 - Modified Cars - Specialist Production Cars, any capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 116 Steve HOLLAND Caterham Hayabusa 2.79 93.2mph 16.32 19.37 11.43 9.26 91.6mph 37.02
2 115 Dan YOUNG Procomp LA 2.68 77.4mph 18.82 22.43 11.22 10.21 77.9mph 40.26
3 119 Clive STANGLE Procomp LA 2.95 68.6mph 20.03 23.87 11.98 10.46 81.6mph 42.48

CL. 13 - Historically Interesting Cars, pre 1972, any capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 121 Fyrth CROSSE DEMPSTER ENSIGN LNF3 2.18 91.6mph 15.59 18.79 10.30 8.60 105.5mph 34.49
2 118 Ian BAXTER Brabham BT16 2.45 81.9mph 18.24 21.82 10.62 8.98 104.0mph 37.84
3 120 Michael BROOME Alexis Mk 17 F3/Atlantic 3.08 78.4mph 20.20 24.60 12.93 11.99 67.9mph 45.13
4 117 James DEAN Rudeani 2WD 3.67 53.0mph 27.76 33.15 15.63 13.58 60.1mph 56.99

CL. 15a - Sports Libre Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 125 Tim PITFIELD DJ Firecat 2.54 91.3mph 16.48 19.63 9.93 8.46 106.5mph 34.89
2 124 Craig RUSSELL Westfield XTR2 2.50 90.1mph 16.15 19.97 11.50 8.93 101.2mph 36.58

CL. 16 - Sports Libre Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 127 Mike RUDGE Force SR8 2.47 105.0mph 15.66 18.77 10.21 7.55 116.5mph 33.43
2 128 Nicholas MANN Nic Mann Mannic-Beattie N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S FAIL

CL. 19 - Racing Cars over 600 cc and up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 134 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.54 98.5mph 15.05 18.00 9.26 7.94 112.9mph 32.26
2 132 Luke TROTMAN Force HC 2.58 91.6mph 15.71 18.85 10.05 8.69 100.3mph 34.46
3 131 Stephen LOADSMAN oms  r/a 2.89 88.4mph 17.69 21.23 11.21 9.14 90.5mph 38.05
4 130 John BUNTING Jedi Mk4-8 3.13 80.7mph 18.72 22.70 11.95 9.91 95.1mph 40.58
5 934 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 3.02 51.3mph 23.67 28.19 13.26 14.62 41.3mph 51.55

CL. 20a - Formula Ford Racing Cars manufactured pre-1994, Kent Crossflow engines only. Pre-1994 rules apply

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 136 Laurence MARKS Van Diemen RF84 2.80 67.3mph 19.91 23.69 11.49 10.58 81.9mph 41.98
2 135 Les BUCK Pringett Mistrale 2.61 73.3mph 20.08 24.24 12.21 11.15 73.5mph 43.44
3 936 Rebecca CROCOMBE Van Dieman RF84 3.08 64.2mph 20.80 N/S N/S N/S N/S FAIL

CL. 21a - Racing Cars over 1600cc and up to 2000cc (Normally Aspirated)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 138 Tony WILTSHIRE Ralt RT34 2.63 100.3mph 15.16 18.58 10.15 8.02 109.1mph 33.35

CL. 22 - Racing Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 140 Paul CRUTE OMS 28 2.52 94.3mph 16.60 402.10 394.04 10.73 79.0mph FAIL

CL. 4 - MX - 5 Road Cars - up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 73 Chris BURCH Mazda MX-5 2.49 71.9mph 17.35 20.40 10.36 11.26 78.4mph 38.97
2 773 Richard MORTON Mazda MX-5 2.84 71.4mph 18.05 20.79 10.15 11.29 77.9mph 39.50

CL. 4a - Road Cars - Series Production up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 72 John DAVEY MG Midget 2.86 72.6mph 19.08 22.49 11.16 11.08 80.1mph 41.33
2 69 Mike EDWARDS Austin Mini 3.05 74.3mph 20.24 24.02 11.78 10.88 76.8mph 42.91

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 4 Printed - 12:17 Sunday, 30 April 2023
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 7 and 8
Practice 2

CL. 4b - Road Cars - Series Production 1401-2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 75 Daniel FRIEL Honda Civic Type R 2.82 74.8mph 17.78 21.08 10.68 10.37 85.7mph 38.83
2 76 Russell DAVIES Honda Civic Type R 2.89 76.8mph 17.93 21.19 10.99 10.48 85.0mph 39.42
3 78 Ben BOWDIDGE Mazda MX-5 2.77 72.6mph 18.72 22.07 11.53 11.59 78.2mph 41.85
4 77 Gary HULL Ford Focus 2.83 67.3mph 20.16 23.91 12.18 12.61 71.4mph 44.96

CL. 4c - Road Cars - Series Production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 82 Simon NEVE Mitsubishi  Evolution 6 RS 2.27 88.0mph 16.79 20.18 10.69 8.87 83.4mph 36.36
2 81 Steve COX Volkswagon Golf R 2.45 90.1mph 16.66 20.00 11.29 8.75 95.5mph 36.71

CL. 4d - Road Cars - Specialist Production, any capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 90 Adrian LEWIS Westfield Superbusa 2.81 86.0mph 16.83 20.31 12.03 9.79 84.7mph 38.66
2 89 Rob BRODIE Fisher Fury 2.69 79.8mph 17.17 20.43 12.35 11.10 65.2mph 40.63
3 88 Colin BOWDIDGE Caterham super sprint 2.92 76.0mph 18.91 22.39 11.76 11.16 72.1mph 41.84

CL. 5 - Modified Cars - Limited Production Marque Sports Cars up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 93 Steve BUTTS Lotus Elise 2.64 87.3mph 16.85 N/S N/S N/S N/S FAIL

CL. 6 - Modified Cars - Limited Production Marque Sports Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 97 Mark WALKER Porsche Cayman 2.69 69.2mph 20.26 24.34 13.38 12.05 59.0mph 45.71
2 96 Paul SLADE Jaguar E-Type 3.07 65.9mph 20.94 25.14 13.13 12.09 71.2mph 46.18

CL. 7 - Modified Cars - Series Production up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 104 James WHITE Austin Mini 3.09 81.0mph 18.06 21.67 12.16 10.71 74.3mph 40.94
2 105 Neil TURNER BMC Mini Cooper S 3.02 80.4mph 18.54 22.14 11.85 10.94 79.6mph 41.35
3 901 Steve HARRIS Austin Mini 2.80 73.3mph 19.53 23.43 12.51 11.13 80.1mph 43.17
4 101 Kevin TAYLOR Austin mini 2.90 71.4mph 19.99 23.79 12.10 11.67 75.3mph 43.77
5 103 Dave BEAN Rover Mini 3.17 67.7mph 20.63 24.25 12.18 11.77 74.3mph 44.59

CL. 8 - Modified Cars - Series Production over 1401-2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 110 Karl STEVENS Ford Escort MK2 2.65 80.1mph 17.38 20.98 11.59 9.74 86.7mph 38.72
2 109 Steve JACKMAN MG MGF 2.56 66.5mph 20.12 24.02 13.23 11.95 71.2mph 45.31

CL. 9 - Modified Cars - Series Production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 112 Jim HERBERT Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo5 2.35 89.4mph 15.45 19.37 13.16 11.62 51.3mph 40.23

INV11 - Revington TR / TR Register Sprint & Hillclimb Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 153 Steve SMALL Triumph TR7V8 2.83 81.6mph 18.57 22.49 11.99 9.64 79.0mph 40.21
2 151 Lawrence JERAM-CROFT Triumph TR7V8 2.75 76.8mph 19.83 23.68 11.77 10.47 86.0mph 42.08
3 150 John WEEDON Triumph TR4 2.76 71.2mph 19.75 23.67 12.68 11.81 76.8mph 44.24
4 147 Tony BROWNE Triumph Dolomite Sprint 3.12 65.0mph 22.16 26.41 13.31 12.47 70.5mph 47.95
5 148 Graham RAMSEY Triumph TR7 3.22 63.0mph 22.15 26.37 14.17 13.45 66.9mph 49.78
6 146 Samantha BROWNE Triumph TR4 3.18 58.4mph 23.40 27.79 14.40 12.87 67.3mph 50.67
7 149 Roger MCEWEN Triumph TR6 PI 2.70 56.7mph 23.94 28.77 15.10 13.59 67.3mph 52.65
8 143 Jerry VINCENT Triumph TR7 Sprint 2.91 64.0mph 21.41 50.92 37.83 12.37 71.6mph FAIL
9 144 John BLAKE Triumph TR4 2.78 67.1mph 20.02 N/S N/S N/S N/S FAIL

10 142 James SMALL Triumph TR7 v8 3.03 68.4mph 20.96 54.56 42.53 13.06 67.5mph FAIL
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 7 and 8
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INV17 - Midland Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 24 Stephen KING Radical Prosport 2.61 78.4mph 18.33 22.30 11.49 9.46 90.5mph 39.30
2 728 Martin WALTERS Abarth 500 Essesse 2.83 76.0mph 18.43 21.79 10.94 10.30 86.0mph 39.68
3 28 Marie FLETCHER Abarth 500 Essesse 2.90 75.5mph 19.03 22.73 11.86 10.43 85.0mph 41.33
4 25 Stephen AKERS Lotus Elan S1 GTS 2.97 70.3mph 20.40 24.49 12.18 11.06 79.6mph 43.65
5 27 Adele HUNT Austin Mini Cooper S Mk3 2.95 67.9mph 20.89 24.62 12.37 12.45 72.1mph 45.72

INV19 - Westfield Sports Car Club Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 34 Adam PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 2.81 93.5mph 16.37 19.72 10.20 8.12 107.5mph 34.70
2 32 David SMITH Westfield Sport 250 2.67 82.2mph 17.71 21.48 10.49 8.25 88.0mph 36.46
3 33 John BRADSHAW Westfield SEiW 2.94 81.6mph 18.24 21.78 10.38 8.74 90.9mph 37.37
4 734 John PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 2.84 76.6mph 18.53 22.32 11.30 9.34 87.7mph 39.17
5 30 Mark BISHOP Westfield SE 3.04 75.3mph 18.92 23.03 12.98 10.80 84.4mph 42.70
6 23 David BIRCH Mazda MX5 3.10 68.4mph 20.23 23.83 12.05 12.53 72.6mph 44.82
7 31 Mark CLAXTON Westfield FW SEI Zetec 2.67 66.3mph 20.99 25.36 13.47 11.99 66.3mph 46.46

INV3 - Classic Marques Speed Challenge

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 65 Steven LYLE Porsche Boxster GTS 2.86 87.3mph 16.95 20.43 10.77 9.44 99.8mph 37.18
2 64 Mark EVERETT TVR Griffith 500 2.65 84.4mph 17.65 20.88 10.64 9.59 95.1mph 37.89
3 61 Howard BARNARD Mazda MX-5 2.83 76.3mph 17.72 21.09 10.68 10.16 88.0mph 38.56
4 38 Jonnie TOON Fisher Fury 2.70 79.3mph 18.06 21.29 10.50 10.06 87.0mph 38.63
5 12 Paul WELLER Vauxhall VX220Turbo 2.60 84.7mph 17.78 21.32 11.93 9.65 87.0mph 39.37
6 755 Nigel DUFFIELD Reliant Scimitar GTE SE5 3.16 76.6mph 18.80 22.12 10.84 9.81 93.5mph 39.46
7 40 Robert PALLETT Ginetta G20 2.78 77.4mph 18.41 21.81 10.90 10.15 88.0mph 39.47
8 51 Robert TOON Morgan Plus 8 2.78 78.2mph 18.21 21.88 11.31 9.96 89.8mph 39.49
9 62 Gordon PEARCE Porsche Cayman s 2.89 76.3mph 17.99 21.41 11.21 10.85 87.7mph 40.06

10 52 Trevor MCMASTER Ginetta G40R 3.17 77.1mph 18.49 21.94 11.75 10.45 88.7mph 40.69
11 45 Fraser MCKAY Reliant Scimitar SS1 1800ti 2.70 73.1mph 18.97 22.81 12.04 10.20 88.7mph 41.21
12 35 Mark HANKINS TVR 2500 Vixen 2.74 74.3mph 19.24 22.69 11.04 10.95 78.4mph 41.24
13 36 Mark HARRIS Mazda MX-5 2.93 71.0mph 18.77 22.23 12.12 10.40 83.7mph 41.30
14 42 Alan DAVIES BMW Z4 2.86 75.5mph 18.96 22.41 11.73 10.93 85.3mph 41.63
15 63 Nick KEYSER Reliant Scimitar SS1 3.33 75.8mph 19.37 23.47 11.91 10.48 92.0mph 41.77
16 55 Alan CAVENDISH-TRIBE Reliant Scimitar 2.93 79.6mph 19.12 23.12 12.65 10.99 85.3mph 42.77
17 54 Noor ALI Mazda MX-5 2.99 70.5mph 19.41 23.01 11.63 12.01 78.7mph 43.06
18 53 Emma ALI Mazda MX-5 2.87 71.9mph 19.42 23.30 12.74 11.03 77.6mph 43.21
19 39 Charles WHITE Lotus Elise S2 2.61 74.5mph 19.41 23.83 13.65 11.12 87.3mph 44.19
20 57 Ian BENINGFIELD MG Midget 3.17 63.3mph 20.96 24.65 11.67 13.01 66.3mph 45.64
21 47 Martin NOLAN BMW Z3 2.87 67.7mph 20.33 24.28 12.71 13.14 68.6mph 46.20
22 41 Paul BOSCOTT Lotus Elan +2 2.86 63.1mph 21.86 26.13 13.04 11.59 72.8mph 46.49
23 50 Paul HOLMES Alfa Romeo 75 TS LE 2.74 65.5mph 20.16 23.95 13.22 13.31 66.5mph 46.70
24 748 Nigel WALTON Mazda MX-5 2.92 63.1mph 21.69 25.47 12.88 13.34 67.9mph 47.92
25 66 Ian HUNT BMW Z3 1.9i 3.02 62.1mph 21.54 25.50 13.28 14.04 63.1mph 48.87
26 48 Miranda GIBBS Mazda MX-5 2.81 56.9mph 22.87 27.43 13.98 14.29 61.1mph 51.15
27 37 Peter PRINGLE Alfa Romeo ALFETTA GTV 3.14 57.3mph 24.95 30.13 14.89 14.69 58.2mph 54.54
28 59 Brian MARSHALL Marcos Mantula 2.74 73.1mph 18.35 171.23 N/S N/S N/S FAIL

INV7 - BARC Connaught Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 20 Matt BRAMALL Caterham Super 7 Zetec 2.77 80.1mph 16.68 19.87 10.14 9.71 89.8mph 36.54
2 720 Chris BRAMALL Caterham Super 7 Zetec 2.67 78.7mph 17.50 20.92 10.70 9.93 89.4mph 38.13
3 15 Michael THOMSON Honda S2000 2.91 77.6mph 17.90 21.33 10.83 10.35 83.4mph 39.09
4 19 Chris TOON Renault Clio 182 2.83 73.5mph 18.26 21.75 11.09 10.55 82.5mph 39.91
5 18 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 2.61 72.1mph 18.39 21.77 11.32 10.78 83.4mph 40.50
6 22 Nigel HOLT Caterham 310R 2.60 76.8mph 18.48 22.63 12.31 10.30 85.3mph 41.11
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 7 and 8
Practice 2

INV7 - BARC Connaught Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
7 16 Paul RENNISON Porsche 944 S2 3.07 73.1mph 19.34 22.92 11.56 10.98 81.6mph 41.88
8 14 Matthew GREGORY Honda CRX 3.03 71.2mph 19.23 22.79 11.55 11.46 77.9mph 42.25
9 17 Zoe SHEARMAN Lotus Exige 2.55 71.2mph 19.26 23.51 12.45 10.59 86.7mph 42.31
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MB2 - 251 - 350 Class

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 398 Mick LOVELOCK KTM 345 c.c. 2.52 76.0mph 19.39 23.71 12.76 10.25 82.5mph 42.41
2 316 Andy RAYNER Yamaha YZ 262 c.c. 2.28 65.0mph 22.13 27.06 14.03 11.48 70.1mph 47.66

MB3 - 351 - 500 Class

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 590 Keith HAINES Aprilia SXV 450 c.c. 2.32 81.6mph 17.17 20.79 10.93 9.23 87.3mph 37.33
2 511 Richard BOWKER Honda CRF 450 c.c. 2.24 82.8mph 16.82 20.61 11.71 9.21 90.1mph 37.75
3 584 Kaden RAULT KTM SMR 450 c.c. 2.19 80.7mph 16.51 21.12 12.38 9.79 88.7mph 38.69
4 587 Stephen BUTLER Suzuki RMZ 450 c.c. 2.19 79.0mph 17.44 21.06 11.62 9.83 87.7mph 38.89
5 531 Doug PARNELL Yamaha ZRF 450 c.c. 2.18 80.4mph 17.71 21.73 12.11 9.59 88.0mph 39.42
6 557 Simon WILSON Honda 450 c.c. 2.33 79.8mph 18.03 21.90 12.21 9.80 87.3mph 40.05

MB5 - 501 - 750 Class

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 744 Chris KEATES KTM 560 c.c. 2.17 82.5mph 16.71 20.32 10.92 9.45 93.2mph 37.09

MB7 - 751 - 1400 Class

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 891 Paul JEFFERY KTM Duke R 890 c.c. 2.16 94.7mph 15.75 19.13 10.60 7.97 102.1mph 34.33
2 802 Paul JARRETT KTM 890 c.c. 2.22 93.5mph 15.66 19.08 10.86 8.24 102.6mph 34.77
3 817 Marcus BISSON BMW 999 c.c. 2.08 90.9mph 15.95 19.42 10.66 8.52 97.2mph 35.14
4 873 David PEAT KTM 796 c.c. 2.13 90.9mph 16.19 19.75 11.13 8.42 102.6mph 35.74
5 10M Alan JOLLY KTM 990 c.c. 2.12 85.3mph 16.23 20.11 11.35 8.50 104.0mph 36.09
6 855 Richard PEATY KTM Duke R 890 c.c. 2.35 81.6mph 18.03 22.14 12.12 8.87 93.5mph 39.02
7 878 Neil TAMLIN Honda VTR 996 c.c. 2.68 86.3mph 18.71 23.13 12.77 9.41 88.4mph 40.90

MBSC - Sidecar Class

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 969 FOSTER /  FOSTER Honda F2 600 c.c. 2.57 81.0mph 17.65 20.99 11.10 9.31 93.9mph 38.07
2 988 DEWELL /  DEWELL Windle Kawasaki 997 c.c. 2.81 81.9mph 18.97 22.48 11.85 9.63 89.8mph 40.45

MBT - Trike

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 948 O'DONOHUE /  ROACH Trike ZZR 1100 c.c. 2.61 83.1mph 17.98 21.94 12.05 9.48 92.4mph 39.52
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 7 and 8
practice - COMBINED RESULTS

CL. 11 - Modified Cars - Specialist Production Cars, any capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 116 Steve HOLLAND Caterham Hayabusa 33.60 37.02 33.60
2 115 Dan YOUNG Procomp LA 38.12 40.26 38.12
3 119 Clive STANGLE Procomp LA 44.35 42.48 42.48

CL. 13 - Historically Interesting Cars, pre 1972, any capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 121 Fyrth CROSSE DEMPSTER ENSIGN LNF3 37.46 34.49 34.49
2 118 Ian BAXTER Brabham BT16 36.31 37.84 36.31
3 120 Michael BROOME Alexis Mk 17 F3/Atlantic 77.79 45.13 45.13
4 117 James DEAN Rudeani 2WD 67.09 56.99 56.99

CL. 15a - Sports Libre Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 125 Tim PITFIELD DJ Firecat 34.20 34.89 34.20
2 124 Craig RUSSELL Westfield XTR2 35.83 36.58 35.83

CL. 16 - Sports Libre Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 127 Mike RUDGE Force SR8 32.81 33.43 32.81
2 128 Nicholas MANN Nic Mann Mannic-Beattie N/S FAIL FAIL

CL. 19 - Racing Cars over 600 cc and up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 134 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 31.44 32.26 31.44
2 132 Luke TROTMAN Force HC 33.96 34.46 33.96
3 934 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 35.16 51.55 35.16
4 131 Stephen LOADSMAN oms  r/a 35.87 38.05 35.87
5 130 John BUNTING Jedi Mk4-8 39.77 40.58 39.77

CL. 20a - Formula Ford Racing Cars manufactured pre-1994, Kent Crossflow engines only. Pre-1994 rules apply

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 135 Les BUCK Pringett Mistrale 39.58 43.44 39.58
2 136 Laurence MARKS Van Diemen RF84 39.85 41.98 39.85
3 936 Rebecca CROCOMBE Van Dieman RF84 42.82 FAIL 42.82

CL. 21a - Racing Cars over 1600cc and up to 2000cc (Normally Aspirated)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 138 Tony WILTSHIRE Ralt RT34 31.89 33.35 31.89

CL. 22 - Racing Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 140 Paul CRUTE OMS 28 32.51 FAIL 32.51

CL. 4 - MX - 5 Road Cars - up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 73 Chris BURCH Mazda MX-5 40.34 38.97 38.97
2 773 Richard MORTON Mazda MX-5 40.12 39.50 39.50

CL. 4a - Road Cars - Series Production up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 7 and 8
practice - COMBINED RESULTS

1 72 John DAVEY MG Midget 42.01 41.33 41.33
2 69 Mike EDWARDS Austin Mini 44.87 42.91 42.91

CL. 4b - Road Cars - Series Production 1401-2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 75 Daniel FRIEL Honda Civic Type R 40.44 38.83 38.83
2 76 Russell DAVIES Honda Civic Type R 41.03 39.42 39.42
3 78 Ben BOWDIDGE Mazda MX-5 42.55 41.85 41.85
4 77 Gary HULL Ford Focus 46.83 44.96 44.96

CL. 4c - Road Cars - Series Production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 82 Simon NEVE Mitsubishi  Evolution 6 RS 36.89 36.36 36.36
2 81 Steve COX Volkswagon Golf R 37.23 36.71 36.71

CL. 4d - Road Cars - Specialist Production, any capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 90 Adrian LEWIS Westfield Superbusa 35.68 38.66 35.68
2 89 Rob BRODIE Fisher Fury 38.74 40.63 38.74
3 88 Colin BOWDIDGE Caterham super sprint 42.27 41.84 41.84

CL. 5 - Modified Cars - Limited Production Marque Sports Cars up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 93 Steve BUTTS Lotus Elise 36.19 FAIL 36.19

CL. 6 - Modified Cars - Limited Production Marque Sports Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 98 Graham BEALE Ginetta G33 38.37 N/S 38.37
2 96 Paul SLADE Jaguar E-Type 40.81 46.18 40.81
3 97 Mark WALKER Porsche Cayman 41.04 45.71 41.04

CL. 7 - Modified Cars - Series Production up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 104 James WHITE Austin Mini 37.29 40.94 37.29
2 105 Neil TURNER BMC Mini Cooper S 37.84 41.35 37.84
3 101 Kevin TAYLOR Austin mini 43.04 43.77 43.04
4 103 Dave BEAN Rover Mini 43.08 44.59 43.08
5 901 Steve HARRIS Austin Mini 45.98 43.17 43.17

CL. 8 - Modified Cars - Series Production over 1401-2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 110 Karl STEVENS Ford Escort MK2 36.78 38.72 36.78
2 109 Steve JACKMAN MG MGF 44.20 45.31 44.20

CL. 9 - Modified Cars - Series Production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 112 Jim HERBERT Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo5 34.26 40.23 34.26
2 114 Stephen MOORE Mitsubishi  Evo 6 35.60 N/S 35.60

INV11 - Revington TR / TR Register Sprint & Hillclimb Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 153 Steve SMALL Triumph TR7V8 40.79 40.21 40.21
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 7 and 8
practice - COMBINED RESULTS

INV11 - Revington TR / TR Register Sprint & Hillclimb Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
2 151 Lawrence JERAM-CROFT Triumph TR7V8 40.80 42.08 40.80
3 142 James SMALL Triumph TR7 v8 42.13 FAIL 42.13
4 150 John WEEDON Triumph TR4 44.59 44.24 44.24
5 144 John BLAKE Triumph TR4 45.36 FAIL 45.36
6 147 Tony BROWNE Triumph Dolomite Sprint 47.49 47.95 47.49
7 148 Graham RAMSEY Triumph TR7 48.39 49.78 48.39
8 143 Jerry VINCENT Triumph TR7 Sprint 49.06 FAIL 49.06
9 146 Samantha BROWNE Triumph TR4 49.61 50.67 49.61

10 149 Roger MCEWEN Triumph TR6 PI 49.70 52.65 49.70

INV17 - Midland Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 24 Stephen KING Radical Prosport 38.35 39.30 38.35
2 728 Martin WALTERS Abarth 500 Essesse 40.74 39.68 39.68
3 28 Marie FLETCHER Abarth 500 Essesse 41.22 41.33 41.22
4 25 Stephen AKERS Lotus Elan S1 GTS 44.57 43.65 43.65
5 27 Adele HUNT Austin Mini Cooper S Mk3 47.88 45.72 45.72

INV19 - Westfield Sports Car Club Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 34 Adam PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 37.62 34.70 34.70
2 32 David SMITH Westfield Sport 250 41.82 36.46 36.46
3 33 John BRADSHAW Westfield SEiW 39.01 37.37 37.37
4 734 John PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 42.43 39.17 39.17
5 30 Mark BISHOP Westfield SE 43.28 42.70 42.70
6 23 David BIRCH Mazda MX5 45.92 44.82 44.82
7 31 Mark CLAXTON Westfield FW SEI Zetec 46.53 46.46 46.46

INV3 - Classic Marques Speed Challenge

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 65 Steven LYLE Porsche Boxster GTS 37.47 37.18 37.18
2 64 Mark EVERETT TVR Griffith 500 37.89 37.89 37.89
3 61 Howard BARNARD Mazda MX-5 38.95 38.56 38.56
4 38 Jonnie TOON Fisher Fury 42.66 38.63 38.63
5 12 Paul WELLER Vauxhall VX220Turbo 39.59 39.37 39.37
6 755 Nigel DUFFIELD Reliant Scimitar GTE SE5 40.05 39.46 39.46
7 40 Robert PALLETT Ginetta G20 40.92 39.47 39.47
8 51 Robert TOON Morgan Plus 8 39.83 39.49 39.49
9 49 Nicholas OLSON Lotus Esprit S3 39.66 N/S 39.66

10 62 Gordon PEARCE Porsche Cayman s 40.93 40.06 40.06
11 52 Trevor MCMASTER Ginetta G40R 42.12 40.69 40.69
12 36 Mark HARRIS Mazda MX-5 41.16 41.30 41.16
13 45 Fraser MCKAY Reliant Scimitar SS1 1800ti 42.99 41.21 41.21
14 35 Mark HANKINS TVR 2500 Vixen 42.91 41.24 41.24
15 42 Alan DAVIES BMW Z4 41.25 41.63 41.25
16 63 Nick KEYSER Reliant Scimitar SS1 44.81 41.77 41.77
17 55 Alan CAVENDISH-TRIBE Reliant Scimitar 46.14 42.77 42.77
18 54 Noor ALI Mazda MX-5 44.21 43.06 43.06
19 53 Emma ALI Mazda MX-5 43.99 43.21 43.21
20 59 Brian MARSHALL Marcos Mantula 43.84 FAIL 43.84
21 39 Charles WHITE Lotus Elise S2 46.63 44.19 44.19
22 57 Ian BENINGFIELD MG Midget 47.26 45.64 45.64
23 47 Martin NOLAN BMW Z3 47.05 46.20 46.20
24 41 Paul BOSCOTT Lotus Elan +2 51.23 46.49 46.49

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 3 of 4 Printed - 12:19 Sunday, 30 April 2023

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.
Weather / Track : Drizzle / Dry Gurston Down: 0.6008 miles



BARC SW Championship Rounds 7 and 8
practice - COMBINED RESULTS

INV3 - Classic Marques Speed Challenge

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
25 50 Paul HOLMES Alfa Romeo 75 TS LE 47.89 46.70 46.70
26 748 Nigel WALTON Mazda MX-5 47.54 47.92 47.54
27 66 Ian HUNT BMW Z3 1.9i 49.18 48.87 48.87
28 48 Miranda GIBBS Mazda MX-5 51.63 51.15 51.15
29 37 Peter PRINGLE Alfa Romeo ALFETTA GTV 58.73 54.54 54.54

INV7 - BARC Connaught Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 20 Matt BRAMALL Caterham Super 7 Zetec 36.81 36.54 36.54
2 720 Chris BRAMALL Caterham Super 7 Zetec 38.47 38.13 38.13
3 15 Michael THOMSON Honda S2000 39.09 39.09 39.09
4 19 Chris TOON Renault Clio 182 40.71 39.91 39.91
5 18 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 42.01 40.50 40.50
6 22 Nigel HOLT Caterham 310R 42.36 41.11 41.11
7 16 Paul RENNISON Porsche 944 S2 43.05 41.88 41.88
8 17 Zoe SHEARMAN Lotus Exige 42.03 42.31 42.03
9 14 Matthew GREGORY Honda CRX 43.29 42.25 42.25

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 4 of 4 Printed - 12:19 Sunday, 30 April 2023

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.
Weather / Track : Drizzle / Dry Gurston Down: 0.6008 miles



BARC SW Championship Rounds 7 and 8
practice - COMBINED RESULTS

MB2 - 251 - 350 Class

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 398 Mick LOVELOCK KTM 345 c.c. 44.57 42.41 42.41
2 316 Andy RAYNER Yamaha YZ 262 c.c. 47.57 47.66 47.57

MB3 - 351 - 500 Class

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 590 Keith HAINES Aprilia SXV 450 c.c. 37.20 37.33 37.20
2 511 Richard BOWKER Honda CRF 450 c.c. 38.97 37.75 37.75
3 584 Kaden RAULT KTM SMR 450 c.c. 37.83 38.69 37.83
4 587 Stephen BUTLER Suzuki RMZ 450 c.c. 39.53 38.89 38.89
5 531 Doug PARNELL Yamaha ZRF 450 c.c. 39.76 39.42 39.42
6 557 Simon WILSON Honda 450 c.c. 41.07 40.05 40.05

MB5 - 501 - 750 Class

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 744 Chris KEATES KTM 560 c.c. 37.82 37.09 37.09

MB7 - 751 - 1400 Class

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 891 Paul JEFFERY KTM Duke R 890 c.c. 35.18 34.33 34.33
2 802 Paul JARRETT KTM 890 c.c. 35.56 34.77 34.77
3 817 Marcus BISSON BMW 999 c.c. 36.08 35.14 35.14
4 873 David PEAT KTM 796 c.c. 37.58 35.74 35.74
5 10M Alan JOLLY KTM 990 c.c. 36.27 36.09 36.09
6 855 Richard PEATY KTM Duke R 890 c.c. 40.81 39.02 39.02
7 878 Neil TAMLIN Honda VTR 996 c.c. 42.95 40.90 40.90

MBSC - Sidecar Class

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 969 FOSTER /  FOSTER Honda F2 600 c.c. 38.22 38.07 38.07
2 988 DEWELL /  DEWELL Windle Kawasaki 997 c.c. 42.99 40.45 40.45

MBT - Trike

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 948 O'DONOHUE /  ROACH Trike ZZR 1100 c.c. 40.16 39.52 39.52

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 1 Printed - 10:41 Sunday, 30 April 2023

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.
Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry Gurston Down: 0.6008 miles



BARC SW Championship Rounds 7 and 8
Timed Run 1

CL. 11 - Modified Cars - Specialist Production Cars, any capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 116 Steve HOLLAND Caterham Hayabusa 2.96 97.6mph 15.56 18.47 9.38 7.69 112.9mph 32.64
2 115 Dan YOUNG Procomp LA 2.47 83.1mph 16.95 20.19 10.14 9.15 92.4mph 36.25
3 119 Clive STANGLE Procomp LA 2.91 79.3mph 18.44 21.85 10.74 9.40 92.8mph 38.59

CL. 13 - Historically Interesting Cars, pre 1972, any capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 118 Ian BAXTER Brabham BT16 2.33 88.4mph 16.14 19.70 10.30 8.81 109.1mph 35.25
2 121 Fyrth CROSSE DEMPSTER ENSIGN LNF3 2.34 88.7mph 16.09 19.51 10.49 8.76 105.0mph 35.35
3 120 Michael BROOME Alexis Mk 17 F3/Atlantic 2.69 72.8mph 18.89 23.28 11.83 10.33 75.5mph 41.05
4 117 James DEAN Rudeani 2WD 2.98 54.0mph 25.61 31.18 14.91 13.55 60.1mph 54.08

CL. 15a - Sports Libre Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 125 Tim PITFIELD DJ Firecat 2.72 92.0mph 16.01 19.01 10.59 8.42 105.5mph 35.04
2 124 Craig RUSSELL Westfield XTR2 2.42 87.3mph 16.01 19.52 10.82 8.81 104.0mph 35.66

CL. 16 - Sports Libre Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 127 Mike RUDGE Force SR8 2.64 104.5mph 15.71 18.96 9.95 7.38 120.9mph 33.05

CL. 19 - Racing Cars over 600 cc and up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 134 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.57 98.1mph 15.16 18.05 9.74 8.18 112.9mph 33.09
2 934 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.62 89.4mph 16.33 19.35 9.92 8.79 106.0mph 35.05
3 131 Stephen LOADSMAN oms  r/a 2.86 90.9mph 17.66 21.17 11.08 8.71 92.0mph 37.45
4 130 John BUNTING Jedi Mk4-8 3.13 80.7mph 18.07 21.89 11.86 9.94 93.2mph 39.88
5 132 Luke TROTMAN Force HC 2.72 93.5mph 16.09 19.29 21.05 8.74 98.9mph 45.89

CL. 20a - Formula Ford Racing Cars manufactured pre-1994, Kent Crossflow engines only. Pre-1994 rules apply

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 135 Les BUCK Pringett Mistrale 2.71 74.5mph 19.13 22.78 11.39 10.79 77.9mph 41.31
2 936 Rebecca CROCOMBE Van Dieman RF84 2.65 71.0mph 19.58 23.99 12.90 10.89 79.8mph 43.39
3 136 Laurence MARKS Van Diemen RF84 2.96 61.4mph 21.85 25.77 12.41 10.71 77.1mph 44.98

CL. 21a - Racing Cars over 1600cc and up to 2000cc (Normally Aspirated)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 138 Tony WILTSHIRE Ralt RT34 2.78 101.6mph 14.53 17.71 9.71 7.48 120.2mph 31.73

CL. 22 - Racing Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 140 Paul CRUTE OMS 28 2.61 97.6mph 16.44 20.11 11.28 8.30 93.2mph 36.03

CL. 4 - MX - 5 Road Cars - up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 73 Chris BURCH Mazda MX-5 2.55 71.9mph 17.46 20.66 10.53 11.30 77.9mph 39.30
2 773 Richard MORTON Mazda MX-5 2.88 71.0mph 18.07 21.03 27.51 13.32 48.3mph 58.91

CL. 4a - Road Cars - Series Production up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 72 John DAVEY MG Midget 2.88 72.3mph 19.10 22.56 11.10 11.16 79.8mph 41.37
2 69 Mike EDWARDS Austin Mini 3.02 74.0mph 19.93 23.83 11.77 10.99 74.3mph 42.70

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 4 Printed - 14:36 Sunday, 30 April 2023

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Date: 30/04/2023  Start: 12:53  Finish: 14:34
Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry Gurston Down: 0.6008 miles



BARC SW Championship Rounds 7 and 8
Timed Run 1

CL. 4b - Road Cars - Series Production 1401-2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 75 Daniel FRIEL Honda Civic Type R 2.81 75.8mph 17.65 20.85 10.59 10.36 86.0mph 38.61
2 76 Russell DAVIES Honda Civic Type R 2.92 76.6mph 18.19 21.52 10.97 10.41 85.7mph 39.58
3 78 Ben BOWDIDGE Mazda MX-5 2.91 72.6mph 18.36 21.57 11.03 11.45 78.7mph 40.85
4 77 Gary HULL Ford Focus 2.95 66.7mph 20.22 23.78 11.75 12.27 72.6mph 44.25

CL. 4c - Road Cars - Series Production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 81 Steve COX Volkswagon Golf R 2.56 90.9mph 16.70 20.13 10.67 8.78 100.7mph 36.15
2 82 Simon NEVE Mitsubishi  Evolution 6 RS 2.13 90.9mph 16.44 19.89 10.87 9.04 87.0mph 36.36

CL. 4d - Road Cars - Specialist Production, any capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 90 Adrian LEWIS Westfield Superbusa 2.70 90.9mph 16.23 19.36 9.88 8.34 98.9mph 34.46
2 89 Rob BRODIE Fisher Fury 2.63 79.8mph 17.15 20.41 10.80 9.90 89.1mph 37.86
3 88 Colin BOWDIDGE Caterham super sprint 2.93 76.0mph 18.80 22.29 11.10 9.96 87.0mph 39.87

CL. 5 - Modified Cars - Limited Production Marque Sports Cars up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 93 Steve BUTTS Lotus Elise 2.66 93.9mph 16.34 19.84 10.73 8.28 100.7mph 35.35

CL. 6 - Modified Cars - Limited Production Marque Sports Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 98 Graham BEALE Ginetta G33 2.45 92.0mph 16.05 19.19 10.12 8.88 96.0mph 35.05
2 97 Mark WALKER Porsche Cayman 2.52 84.0mph 16.97 20.60 11.19 8.68 98.9mph 36.85
3 96 Paul SLADE Jaguar E-Type 2.76 74.0mph 18.98 22.62 11.76 10.54 85.0mph 41.29

CL. 7 - Modified Cars - Series Production up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 105 Neil TURNER BMC Mini Cooper S 2.74 82.8mph 17.02 20.19 10.27 9.22 96.8mph 36.52
2 104 James WHITE Austin Mini 2.91 81.3mph 17.28 20.76 10.63 9.10 98.5mph 37.02
3 101 Kevin TAYLOR Austin mini 2.85 71.2mph 19.59 23.22 11.39 10.99 80.4mph 41.99
4 103 Dave BEAN Rover Mini 2.90 68.6mph 19.43 22.97 11.33 11.55 74.8mph 42.32
5 901 Steve HARRIS Austin Mini 2.91 73.1mph 20.05 24.04 12.41 11.11 82.2mph 43.58

CL. 8 - Modified Cars - Series Production over 1401-2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 110 Karl STEVENS Ford Escort MK2 2.67 80.1mph 16.94 20.29 10.55 9.63 93.9mph 37.12
2 109 Steve JACKMAN MG MGF 2.61 71.0mph 19.20 22.77 12.16 11.56 77.9mph 42.93

CL. 9 - Modified Cars - Series Production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 112 Jim HERBERT Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo5 2.68 93.9mph 15.61 18.66 9.83 7.78 106.0mph 33.23
2 114 Stephen MOORE Mitsubishi  Evo 6 2.63 98.1mph 15.72 18.78 9.70 7.99 98.5mph 33.42

INV11 - Revington TR / TR Register Sprint & Hillclimb Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 153 Steve SMALL Triumph TR7V8 2.77 84.4mph 17.62 21.14 11.73 9.18 83.4mph 38.54
2 151 Lawrence JERAM-CROFT Triumph TR7V8 2.82 77.6mph 19.14 22.66 11.25 10.15 89.4mph 40.55
3 142 James SMALL Triumph TR7 v8 2.89 77.4mph 19.25 22.80 11.70 10.63 82.2mph 41.60
4 150 John WEEDON Triumph TR4 2.69 69.2mph 19.85 23.72 11.97 11.63 76.8mph 43.47
5 144 John BLAKE Triumph TR4 2.77 67.3mph 20.07 24.01 11.93 12.27 71.4mph 44.28
6 147 Tony BROWNE Triumph Dolomite Sprint 3.00 64.6mph 21.38 25.48 12.56 11.72 76.6mph 45.67
7 143 Jerry VINCENT Triumph TR7 Sprint 2.82 65.2mph 20.68 24.60 12.62 13.05 68.1mph 46.36
8 148 Graham RAMSEY Triumph TR7 3.02 64.0mph 20.97 25.15 13.26 12.82 68.6mph 47.06
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 7 and 8
Timed Run 1

INV11 - Revington TR / TR Register Sprint & Hillclimb Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
9 149 Roger MCEWEN Triumph TR6 PI 2.76 65.5mph 21.66 26.21 13.24 12.68 70.1mph 47.59

10 146 Samantha BROWNE Triumph TR4 3.23 60.4mph 22.72 27.18 14.35 12.44 69.4mph 49.52

INV17 - Midland Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 24 Stephen KING Radical Prosport 2.61 85.7mph N/S 21.04 N/S 8.90 99.4mph 36.85
2 728 Martin WALTERS Abarth 500 Essesse 2.85 76.0mph 18.07 21.45 10.78 10.35 85.3mph 39.21
3 28 Marie FLETCHER Abarth 500 Essesse 2.91 77.4mph N/S 22.25 N/S 10.41 84.7mph 40.75
4 25 Stephen AKERS Lotus Elan S1 GTS 2.88 72.6mph N/S 23.38 N/S 10.69 85.3mph 41.90
5 27 Adele HUNT Austin Mini Cooper S Mk3 2.95 67.7mph N/S 24.29 N/S 12.47 71.2mph 45.32

INV19 - Westfield Sports Car Club Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 34 Adam PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 2.90 93.5mph N/S 19.23 N/S 8.03 108.5mph 34.20
2 32 David SMITH Westfield Sport 250 2.62 92.4mph N/S 19.95 N/S 7.88 96.8mph 34.45
3 33 John BRADSHAW Westfield SEiW 2.92 82.5mph N/S 21.38 N/S 8.38 96.8mph 36.62
4 734 John PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 2.90 76.0mph 19.01 22.89 11.75 9.61 84.4mph 40.38
5 30 Mark BISHOP Westfield SE 3.00 74.0mph N/S 22.64 N/S 10.98 83.4mph 41.46
6 23 David BIRCH Mazda MX5 3.14 68.4mph N/S 23.69 N/S 12.47 72.8mph 44.53
7 31 Mark CLAXTON Westfield FW SEI Zetec 2.62 69.4mph N/S 25.48 N/S 11.76 70.5mph 46.39

INV3 - Classic Marques Speed Challenge

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 49 Nicholas OLSON Lotus Esprit S3 2.78 86.7mph 17.24 20.54 10.40 8.82 101.2mph 36.47
2 65 Steven LYLE Porsche Boxster GTS 3.00 86.7mph 17.00 20.37 11.04 9.22 100.3mph 37.28
3 64 Mark EVERETT TVR Griffith 500 2.66 85.0mph 17.33 20.53 10.41 9.82 87.7mph 37.58
4 61 Howard BARNARD Mazda MX-5 2.97 75.8mph 17.79 20.72 10.29 10.08 87.3mph 38.16
5 51 Robert TOON Morgan Plus 8 2.79 79.6mph 17.68 21.03 10.72 9.99 89.1mph 38.40
6 38 Jonnie TOON Fisher Fury 2.65 78.4mph N/S 21.09 N/S 10.08 86.3mph 38.60
7 40 Robert PALLETT Ginetta G20 2.67 77.6mph 17.98 21.36 10.76 10.02 88.7mph 38.77
8 12 Paul WELLER Vauxhall VX220Turbo 2.61 85.0mph N/S 21.39 N/S 9.40 89.4mph 38.89
9 755 Nigel DUFFIELD Reliant Scimitar GTE SE5 3.24 79.0mph N/S 21.51 N/S 10.19 93.5mph 39.14

10 45 Fraser MCKAY Reliant Scimitar SS1 1800ti 2.67 74.3mph 17.63 21.10 11.65 10.24 87.0mph 39.53
11 42 Alan DAVIES BMW Z4 2.78 75.8mph 18.03 21.35 11.30 10.73 86.7mph 40.06
12 36 Mark HARRIS Mazda MX-5 2.73 72.6mph N/S 21.80 N/S 10.13 89.1mph 40.08
13 52 Trevor MCMASTER Ginetta G40R 3.14 77.1mph 18.45 22.26 11.60 10.22 89.4mph 40.27
14 62 Gordon PEARCE Porsche Cayman s 2.86 67.5mph 18.20 22.08 12.05 10.94 86.0mph 41.19
15 63 Nick KEYSER Reliant Scimitar SS1 3.49 79.6mph 19.89 23.63 11.44 9.88 96.4mph 41.22
16 54 Noor ALI Mazda MX-5 2.92 71.2mph 18.49 21.92 11.19 11.68 79.0mph 41.38
17 53 Emma ALI Mazda MX-5 2.68 73.1mph 18.99 22.80 12.30 10.86 83.4mph 42.15
18 55 Alan CAVENDISH-TRIBE Reliant Scimitar 2.84 79.0mph 18.90 22.98 12.94 10.43 87.3mph 42.28
19 35 Mark HANKINS TVR 2500 Vixen 2.67 54.6mph N/S 23.65 N/S 10.99 79.8mph 42.36
20 39 Charles WHITE Lotus Elise S2 2.66 75.3mph N/S 23.48 N/S 10.93 87.7mph 42.95
21 50 Paul HOLMES Alfa Romeo 75 TS LE 2.82 65.7mph 19.53 23.08 12.28 13.01 68.4mph 44.84
22 748 Nigel WALTON Mazda MX-5 2.85 64.4mph N/S 23.91 N/S 13.01 67.7mph 45.26
23 47 Martin NOLAN BMW Z3 2.91 64.6mph 20.28 24.22 12.61 12.78 69.6mph 45.67
24 57 Ian BENINGFIELD MG Midget 3.21 63.1mph 21.01 24.47 11.92 12.98 66.1mph 45.92
25 41 Paul BOSCOTT Lotus Elan +2 3.05 64.4mph 21.58 25.93 13.09 11.61 73.8mph 46.29
26 66 Ian HUNT BMW Z3 1.9i 2.93 62.3mph 21.17 24.94 12.58 14.10 62.4mph 47.86
27 48 Miranda GIBBS Mazda MX-5 2.77 61.1mph 21.87 25.89 12.93 14.00 59.4mph 48.81
28 37 Peter PRINGLE Alfa Romeo ALFETTA GTV 2.99 61.4mph N/S 28.03 N/S 13.96 62.3mph 51.22

INV7 - BARC Connaught Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 20 Matt BRAMALL Caterham Super 7 Zetec 2.68 80.1mph N/S 19.69 N/S 9.68 89.8mph 36.23

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 3 of 4 Printed - 14:36 Sunday, 30 April 2023
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 7 and 8
Timed Run 1

INV7 - BARC Connaught Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
2 720 Chris BRAMALL Caterham Super 7 Zetec 2.73 78.4mph 17.69 21.15 10.63 9.86 89.8mph 38.19
3 15 Michael THOMSON Honda S2000 2.92 77.1mph N/S 20.68 N/S 10.24 87.3mph 38.46
4 22 Nigel HOLT Caterham 310R 2.83 79.3mph N/S 21.97 N/S 10.24 86.3mph 39.82
5 19 Chris TOON Renault Clio 182 2.74 73.1mph N/S 21.67 N/S 10.61 82.2mph 39.83
6 17 Zoe SHEARMAN Lotus Exige 2.59 77.1mph N/S 22.00 N/S 10.23 89.4mph 40.15
7 18 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 2.58 73.8mph N/S 21.73 N/S 10.85 83.1mph 40.23
8 16 Paul RENNISON Porsche 944 S2 3.14 73.1mph N/S 22.78 N/S 11.00 81.6mph 41.74
9 14 Matthew GREGORY Honda CRX 3.07 68.8mph N/S 23.25 N/S 11.41 78.4mph 42.04
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 7 and 8
Timed Run 1

MB2 - 251 - 350 Class

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 398 Mick LOVELOCK KTM 345 c.c. 2.40 75.5mph N/S 23.07 N/S 10.21 82.8mph 41.47
2 316 Andy RAYNER Yamaha YZ 262 c.c. 2.43 58.2mph N/S 26.68 N/S 11.32 72.6mph 47.34

MB3 - 351 - 500 Class

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 584 Kaden RAULT KTM SMR 450 c.c. 2.25 82.8mph N/S 19.99 N/S 9.41 90.5mph 36.67
2 590 Keith HAINES Aprilia SXV 450 c.c. 2.24 81.9mph N/S 20.35 N/S 9.39 89.8mph 37.26
3 511 Richard BOWKER Honda CRF 450 c.c. 2.22 84.7mph N/S 20.79 N/S 9.60 89.8mph 38.21
4 587 Stephen BUTLER Suzuki RMZ 450 c.c. 2.22 79.6mph N/S 20.86 N/S 9.83 87.0mph 38.74
5 531 Doug PARNELL Yamaha ZRF 450 c.c. 2.25 81.0mph N/S 21.71 N/S 9.74 86.3mph 39.44
6 557 Simon WILSON Honda 450 c.c. 2.30 80.4mph N/S 21.67 N/S 9.70 88.0mph 39.45

MB5 - 501 - 750 Class

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 744 Chris KEATES KTM 560 c.c. 2.28 82.5mph N/S 19.95 N/S 9.49 92.0mph 36.66

MB7 - 751 - 1400 Class

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 891 Paul JEFFERY KTM Duke R 890 c.c. 2.01 95.5mph N/S 18.57 N/S 7.91 105.5mph 33.74
2 802 Paul JARRETT KTM 890 c.c. 2.21 93.9mph N/S 18.88 N/S 8.44 101.6mph 34.63
3 817 Marcus BISSON BMW 999 c.c. 2.25 92.8mph N/S 19.67 N/S 8.31 102.1mph 35.24
4 10M Alan JOLLY KTM 990 c.c. 2.19 89.4mph N/S 19.70 N/S 8.48 101.6mph 35.60
5 873 David PEAT KTM 796 c.c. 2.06 90.9mph N/S 19.47 N/S 8.76 97.2mph 35.85
6 855 Richard PEATY KTM Duke R 890 c.c. 2.26 85.7mph N/S 21.34 N/S 8.75 94.3mph 38.02
7 878 Neil TAMLIN Honda VTR 996 c.c. 2.73 56.2mph N/S 26.65 N/S 9.48 88.7mph 44.45

MBSC - Sidecar Class

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 969 FOSTER /  FOSTER Honda F2 600 c.c. 2.57 79.0mph 17.63 21.01 10.81 9.12 93.9mph 37.57
2 988 DEWELL /  DEWELL Windle Kawasaki 997 c.c. 2.65 83.1mph 18.76 22.16 11.73 9.38 93.5mph 39.88

MBT - Trike

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 948 O'DONOHUE /  ROACH Trike ZZR 1100 c.c. 2.46 81.9mph 17.38 21.13 11.74 9.32 92.8mph 38.44

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 1 Printed - 13:23 Sunday, 30 April 2023
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 7 and 8
Timed Run 2

CL. 11 - Modified Cars - Specialist Production Cars, any capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 116 Steve HOLLAND Caterham Hayabusa 2.74 100.3mph 14.98 18.05 9.58 7.65 114.7mph 32.21
2 115 Dan YOUNG Procomp LA 2.35 83.7mph 16.71 19.99 10.04 9.19 92.0mph 35.94
3 119 Clive STANGLE Procomp LA 2.99 79.6mph 18.05 21.36 10.44 9.12 96.8mph 37.63

CL. 13 - Historically Interesting Cars, pre 1972, any capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 121 Fyrth CROSSE DEMPSTER ENSIGN LNF3 2.30 82.5mph 16.66 19.68 10.70 8.85 107.0mph 36.21
2 120 Michael BROOME Alexis Mk 17 F3/Atlantic 2.46 75.3mph 18.12 21.98 11.35 9.44 84.0mph 38.91
3 118 Ian BAXTER Brabham BT16 2.40 69.0mph 17.51 20.95 11.18 11.64 67.3mph 40.34
4 117 James DEAN Rudeani 2WD 2.74 59.9mph 23.37 27.85 13.68 12.23 70.3mph 49.28

CL. 15a - Sports Libre Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 125 Tim PITFIELD DJ Firecat 2.62 92.4mph 15.75 18.94 9.71 8.41 107.0mph 33.88
2 124 Craig RUSSELL Westfield XTR2 2.72 85.7mph 15.98 19.46 10.77 8.78 103.5mph 35.53

CL. 16 - Sports Libre Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 127 Mike RUDGE Force SR8 2.61 103.5mph 15.19 18.27 9.76 7.40 120.9mph 32.36

CL. 19 - Racing Cars over 600 cc and up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 134 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.36 95.1mph 14.44 17.28 8.88 7.91 110.7mph 31.24
2 934 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.55 98.5mph 15.70 18.75 9.66 8.15 110.1mph 33.51
3 131 Stephen LOADSMAN oms  r/a 2.69 96.4mph 16.28 19.64 10.26 8.33 106.5mph 34.89
4 130 John BUNTING Jedi Mk4-8 2.97 82.2mph 17.67 21.35 10.97 9.74 92.4mph 38.39
5 132 Luke TROTMAN Force HC 2.58 93.2mph 15.36 18.50 17.38 9.19 100.7mph 41.93

CL. 20a - Formula Ford Racing Cars manufactured pre-1994, Kent Crossflow engines only. Pre-1994 rules apply

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 135 Les BUCK Pringett Mistrale 2.59 75.3mph 18.20 21.55 10.77 10.40 84.4mph 39.38
2 136 Laurence MARKS Van Diemen RF84 2.74 74.8mph 18.46 21.84 10.82 10.15 93.5mph 39.44
3 936 Rebecca CROCOMBE Van Dieman RF84 2.63 70.7mph 19.05 23.16 12.35 11.32 77.9mph 42.72

CL. 21a - Racing Cars over 1600cc and up to 2000cc (Normally Aspirated)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 138 Tony WILTSHIRE Ralt RT34 2.62 102.1mph 13.93 16.82 9.22 7.56 120.2mph 30.72

CL. 22 - Racing Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 140 Paul CRUTE OMS 28 2.51 105.5mph 15.13 18.21 9.90 7.57 106.0mph 32.61

CL. 4 - MX - 5 Road Cars - up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 73 Chris BURCH Mazda MX-5 2.60 71.9mph 17.46 20.39 10.18 11.29 77.9mph 38.94
2 773 Richard MORTON Mazda MX-5 2.60 71.2mph 17.71 20.85 10.47 11.26 78.2mph 39.44

CL. 4a - Road Cars - Series Production up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 72 John DAVEY MG Midget 2.83 70.3mph 19.16 22.37 11.27 11.23 79.8mph 41.67
2 69 Mike EDWARDS Austin Mini 3.00 73.8mph 20.03 23.95 11.70 11.04 74.8mph 42.77
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 7 and 8
Timed Run 2

CL. 4b - Road Cars - Series Production 1401-2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 75 Daniel FRIEL Honda Civic Type R 2.74 75.5mph 17.47 20.69 10.63 10.42 86.3mph 38.52
2 76 Russell DAVIES Honda Civic Type R 2.83 76.6mph 17.74 21.02 11.11 10.50 85.7mph 39.36
3 78 Ben BOWDIDGE Mazda MX-5 2.81 72.6mph 18.39 21.55 10.92 11.37 79.0mph 40.70
4 77 Gary HULL Ford Focus 2.87 67.1mph 20.04 23.54 11.87 12.32 72.1mph 44.25

CL. 4c - Road Cars - Series Production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 81 Steve COX Volkswagon Golf R 2.40 93.5mph 16.09 19.45 10.83 8.64 101.2mph 35.57
2 82 Simon NEVE Mitsubishi  Evolution 6 RS 2.11 89.8mph 16.32 19.86 10.86 8.91 90.1mph 36.10

CL. 4d - Road Cars - Specialist Production, any capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 90 Adrian LEWIS Westfield Superbusa 2.63 92.0mph 16.25 19.37 9.77 8.42 99.4mph 34.45
2 89 Rob BRODIE Fisher Fury 2.69 80.1mph 17.17 20.43 10.47 9.83 88.0mph 37.48
3 88 Colin BOWDIDGE Caterham super sprint 2.84 77.4mph 17.95 21.30 10.69 9.83 89.8mph 38.49

CL. 5 - Modified Cars - Limited Production Marque Sports Cars up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 93 Steve BUTTS Lotus Elise 2.44 92.8mph 16.10 19.47 10.58 8.19 105.5mph 34.87

CL. 6 - Modified Cars - Limited Production Marque Sports Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 98 Graham BEALE Ginetta G33 2.36 90.9mph 16.19 19.43 10.00 8.67 99.4mph 34.87
2 97 Mark WALKER Porsche Cayman 2.53 84.7mph 16.82 20.21 10.80 9.22 98.5mph 36.85
3 96 Paul SLADE Jaguar E-Type 2.70 78.2mph 18.10 21.53 11.65 10.18 86.3mph 39.94

CL. 7 - Modified Cars - Series Production up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 105 Neil TURNER BMC Mini Cooper S 2.71 83.7mph 16.73 19.87 10.06 9.25 96.0mph 36.05
2 104 James WHITE Austin Mini 2.81 82.5mph 17.39 20.91 10.82 9.10 98.5mph 37.32
3 103 Dave BEAN Rover Mini 2.79 70.3mph 19.32 22.55 10.85 11.41 75.8mph 41.58
4 101 Kevin TAYLOR Austin mini 2.73 72.1mph 19.02 22.60 11.57 11.18 79.3mph 41.78
5 901 Steve HARRIS Austin Mini 2.84 73.3mph 20.06 24.01 12.19 11.14 78.4mph 43.40

CL. 8 - Modified Cars - Series Production over 1401-2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 110 Karl STEVENS Ford Escort MK2 2.55 81.9mph 16.80 19.91 10.41 9.45 95.1mph 36.67
2 109 Steve JACKMAN MG MGF 2.48 68.4mph 19.62 23.29 12.15 11.30 79.6mph 43.08

CL. 9 - Modified Cars - Series Production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 114 Stephen MOORE Mitsubishi  Evo 6 2.27 103.5mph 14.96 18.14 9.72 7.57 104.0mph 32.25
2 112 Jim HERBERT Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo5 2.38 94.3mph 15.31 18.27 9.75 8.03 106.5mph 33.11

INV11 - Revington TR / TR Register Sprint & Hillclimb Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 153 Steve SMALL Triumph TR7V8 2.76 86.7mph 18.01 21.52 11.31 9.06 86.0mph 38.38
2 151 Lawrence JERAM-CROFT Triumph TR7V8 2.80 78.7mph 18.82 22.35 11.16 10.16 91.6mph 40.15
3 142 James SMALL Triumph TR7 v8 2.83 76.0mph 18.84 22.42 11.53 10.55 87.0mph 40.93
4 150 John WEEDON Triumph TR4 2.60 68.1mph 19.55 23.58 11.95 11.65 76.6mph 43.15
5 147 Tony BROWNE Triumph Dolomite Sprint 2.97 64.2mph 21.04 24.82 12.06 11.79 76.3mph 44.89
6 143 Jerry VINCENT Triumph TR7 Sprint 2.73 65.7mph 20.12 23.86 12.53 12.84 68.4mph 45.50
7 144 John BLAKE Triumph TR4 2.75 67.5mph 19.91 23.68 13.18 14.18 63.3mph 47.28
8 149 Roger MCEWEN Triumph TR6 PI 2.66 65.4mph 21.45 25.92 13.03 12.94 69.2mph 47.43
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 7 and 8
Timed Run 2

INV11 - Revington TR / TR Register Sprint & Hillclimb Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
9 148 Graham RAMSEY Triumph TR7 3.07 62.8mph 21.44 25.61 13.30 13.15 67.9mph 47.90

INV17 - Midland Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 24 Stephen KING Radical Prosport 2.68 87.7mph 17.32 20.79 10.70 9.11 96.4mph 37.14
2 728 Martin WALTERS Abarth 500 Essesse 2.76 75.5mph 18.16 21.40 10.80 10.33 85.7mph 39.30
3 28 Marie FLETCHER Abarth 500 Essesse 2.90 77.1mph 18.67 22.27 11.58 10.49 83.4mph 40.75
4 25 Stephen AKERS Lotus Elan S1 GTS 2.78 74.5mph 18.93 22.61 11.63 10.83 85.0mph 41.41
5 27 Adele HUNT Austin Mini Cooper S Mk3 2.89 67.3mph 20.66 24.28 11.94 12.27 72.3mph 44.88

INV19 - Westfield Sports Car Club Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 34 Adam PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 2.86 93.9mph 15.92 19.00 9.66 8.05 108.0mph 33.64
2 32 David SMITH Westfield Sport 250 2.54 98.1mph 15.93 19.39 10.08 7.72 105.5mph 33.74
3 33 John BRADSHAW Westfield SEiW 2.84 91.3mph 16.40 19.61 9.91 8.32 97.2mph 34.63
4 734 John PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 2.88 76.0mph 18.78 22.23 10.99 9.25 89.1mph 39.03
5 30 Mark BISHOP Westfield SE 3.11 75.5mph 18.69 22.39 11.70 11.04 84.4mph 41.44
6 23 David BIRCH Mazda MX5 3.00 68.6mph 19.83 23.33 11.81 12.50 72.1mph 44.15
7 31 Mark CLAXTON Westfield FW SEI Zetec 2.64 64.6mph 21.59 26.03 13.84 11.55 72.1mph 46.99

INV3 - Classic Marques Speed Challenge

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 65 Steven LYLE Porsche Boxster GTS 2.81 87.3mph 16.50 19.90 10.48 9.16 99.4mph 36.15
2 64 Mark EVERETT TVR Griffith 500 2.67 84.7mph 17.22 20.43 10.43 9.58 94.3mph 37.25
3 12 Paul WELLER Vauxhall VX220Turbo 2.71 85.3mph 17.40 21.11 11.43 9.26 95.1mph 38.10
4 755 Nigel DUFFIELD Reliant Scimitar GTE SE5 3.06 79.6mph 17.81 21.00 10.84 9.85 94.3mph 38.51
5 61 Howard BARNARD Mazda MX-5 2.75 77.9mph 17.41 20.55 10.45 10.86 84.4mph 38.74
6 45 Fraser MCKAY Reliant Scimitar SS1 1800ti 2.69 74.3mph 17.57 21.10 11.33 10.16 88.0mph 39.07
7 51 Robert TOON Morgan Plus 8 3.16 79.3mph 18.08 21.84 11.22 9.86 89.8mph 39.17
8 36 Mark HARRIS Mazda MX-5 2.77 72.3mph 18.09 21.70 11.55 10.04 89.4mph 39.70
9 40 Robert PALLETT Ginetta G20 2.62 79.3mph 18.04 21.59 11.59 10.23 87.0mph 39.87

10 42 Alan DAVIES BMW Z4 2.58 76.8mph 17.87 21.20 11.45 10.95 85.7mph 40.28
11 62 Gordon PEARCE Porsche Cayman s 2.86 75.8mph 18.02 21.60 11.47 10.80 86.7mph 40.30
12 52 Trevor MCMASTER Ginetta G40R 2.92 77.1mph 18.31 22.01 11.78 10.32 88.7mph 40.42
13 35 Mark HANKINS TVR 2500 Vixen 2.74 73.3mph 18.93 22.32 11.38 11.04 78.7mph 41.36
14 53 Emma ALI Mazda MX-5 2.74 74.3mph 18.81 22.27 11.78 10.95 80.7mph 41.55
15 55 Alan CAVENDISH-TRIBE Reliant Scimitar 2.93 79.0mph 18.83 22.83 12.90 10.14 90.9mph 41.88
16 63 Nick KEYSER Reliant Scimitar SS1 3.75 76.0mph 20.12 23.93 11.80 10.24 93.9mph 42.16
17 39 Charles WHITE Lotus Elise S2 2.78 72.3mph 19.40 23.53 12.85 11.02 87.3mph 43.27
18 41 Paul BOSCOTT Lotus Elan +2 2.93 70.3mph 20.36 24.21 12.15 10.99 79.8mph 43.51
19 748 Nigel WALTON Mazda MX-5 2.83 64.2mph 20.44 23.74 11.57 12.95 68.1mph 44.97
20 47 Martin NOLAN BMW Z3 2.97 66.7mph 19.90 23.87 12.25 12.85 69.9mph 45.01
21 50 Paul HOLMES Alfa Romeo 75 TS LE 2.81 65.0mph 19.89 23.35 11.85 13.30 67.1mph 45.05
22 57 Ian BENINGFIELD MG Midget 3.12 64.2mph 20.70 24.18 11.66 12.84 66.7mph 45.20
23 54 Noor ALI Mazda MX-5 2.78 71.4mph 18.33 26.70 17.36 12.88 55.6mph 48.58
24 66 Ian HUNT BMW Z3 1.9i 3.14 61.6mph 21.64 25.84 13.26 14.04 62.8mph 48.94
25 48 Miranda GIBBS Mazda MX-5 2.73 59.6mph 22.00 26.34 13.14 13.96 64.4mph 49.11
26 37 Peter PRINGLE Alfa Romeo ALFETTA GTV 3.10 61.1mph 23.57 28.33 14.19 14.33 59.6mph 52.09

INV7 - BARC Connaught Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 20 Matt BRAMALL Caterham Super 7 Zetec 2.59 80.1mph 16.45 19.47 9.74 9.71 89.8mph 35.91
2 720 Chris BRAMALL Caterham Super 7 Zetec 2.62 79.3mph 17.22 20.52 10.67 9.98 89.4mph 37.88
3 15 Michael THOMSON Honda S2000 2.79 77.1mph 17.44 20.67 10.47 10.13 87.7mph 38.05
4 18 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 2.63 74.5mph 18.11 21.40 10.89 10.64 83.7mph 39.65
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 7 and 8
Timed Run 2

INV7 - BARC Connaught Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
5 22 Nigel HOLT Caterham 310R 2.79 79.0mph 17.95 21.74 11.49 10.26 87.7mph 39.71
6 17 Zoe SHEARMAN Lotus Exige 2.58 78.2mph 17.75 21.74 12.04 10.25 89.4mph 40.05
7 14 Matthew GREGORY Honda CRX 2.94 71.4mph 18.56 22.16 11.31 11.30 78.7mph 41.18
8 16 Paul RENNISON Porsche 944 S2 3.11 73.3mph 19.40 22.87 11.37 11.08 81.6mph 41.85
9 19 Chris TOON Renault Clio 182 2.71 70.5mph 18.34 21.67 11.09 13.25 50.6mph 42.68
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 7 and 8
Timed Run 2

MB2 - 251 - 350 Class

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 398 Mick LOVELOCK KTM 345 c.c. 2.46 73.5mph 19.16 23.36 12.64 10.88 79.8mph 42.69
2 316 Andy RAYNER Yamaha YZ 262 c.c. 2.46 67.9mph 21.49 26.30 13.70 11.31 73.8mph 46.50

MB3 - 351 - 500 Class

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 590 Keith HAINES Aprilia SXV 450 c.c. 2.30 81.9mph 16.79 20.28 10.75 9.31 88.0mph 36.85
2 584 Kaden RAULT KTM SMR 450 c.c. 2.19 83.4mph 16.44 19.95 11.05 9.45 91.3mph 36.95
3 511 Richard BOWKER Honda CRF 450 c.c. 2.14 85.7mph 16.79 20.89 12.09 9.38 89.1mph 38.26
4 587 Stephen BUTLER Suzuki RMZ 450 c.c. 2.24 79.6mph 17.27 20.68 11.03 10.28 86.0mph 38.59
5 531 Doug PARNELL Yamaha ZRF 450 c.c. 2.24 81.0mph 17.37 21.21 11.76 9.56 89.1mph 38.70
6 557 Simon WILSON Honda 450 c.c. 2.28 80.4mph 17.73 21.43 12.17 9.88 87.7mph 39.79

MB5 - 501 - 750 Class

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 744 Chris KEATES KTM 560 c.c. 2.23 82.8mph 16.53 20.19 11.22 9.42 92.0mph 37.19

MB7 - 751 - 1400 Class

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 891 Paul JEFFERY KTM Duke R 890 c.c. 1.97 94.7mph 15.23 18.60 10.36 8.03 104.0mph 33.62
2 802 Paul JARRETT KTM 890 c.c. 2.12 92.4mph 15.42 18.72 10.52 8.17 99.4mph 34.12
3 10M Alan JOLLY KTM 990 c.c. 2.05 85.7mph 16.08 19.79 11.08 8.61 101.2mph 35.77
4 873 David PEAT KTM 796 c.c. 2.11 90.1mph 15.87 19.55 11.25 8.66 101.6mph 35.80
5 817 Marcus BISSON BMW 999 c.c. 2.49 87.7mph 16.66 20.50 11.14 8.24 92.4mph 36.05
6 855 Richard PEATY KTM Duke R 890 c.c. 2.26 84.0mph 17.34 21.25 12.31 8.84 90.1mph 38.50
7 878 Neil TAMLIN Honda VTR 996 c.c. 2.64 42.9mph 26.09 31.08 13.88 10.06 84.4mph 50.03

MBSC - Sidecar Class

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 969 FOSTER /  FOSTER Honda F2 600 c.c. 2.49 83.4mph 17.19 20.64 10.70 9.95 91.6mph 37.85
2 988 DEWELL /  DEWELL Windle Kawasaki 997 c.c. 2.59 82.8mph 18.39 21.74 11.70 9.52 92.8mph 39.62

MBT - Trike

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 948 O'DONOHUE /  ROACH Trike ZZR 1100 c.c. 2.61 86.7mph 17.75 21.76 11.39 9.35 92.8mph 38.50
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 7 and 8
timed - COMBINED RESULTS

CL. 11 - Modified Cars - Specialist Production Cars, any capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 116 Steve HOLLAND Caterham Hayabusa 32.64 32.21 32.21
2 115 Dan YOUNG Procomp LA 36.25 35.94 35.94
3 119 Clive STANGLE Procomp LA 38.59 37.63 37.63

CL. 13 - Historically Interesting Cars, pre 1972, any capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 118 Ian BAXTER Brabham BT16 35.25 40.34 35.25
2 121 Fyrth CROSSE DEMPSTER ENSIGN LNF3 35.35 36.21 35.35
3 120 Michael BROOME Alexis Mk 17 F3/Atlantic 41.05 38.91 38.91
4 117 James DEAN Rudeani 2WD 54.08 49.28 49.28

CL. 15a - Sports Libre Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 125 Tim PITFIELD DJ Firecat 35.04 33.88 33.88
2 124 Craig RUSSELL Westfield XTR2 35.66 35.53 35.53

CL. 16 - Sports Libre Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 127 Mike RUDGE Force SR8 33.05 32.36 32.36

CL. 19 - Racing Cars over 600 cc and up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 134 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 33.09 31.24 31.24
2 934 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 35.05 33.51 33.51
3 131 Stephen LOADSMAN oms  r/a 37.45 34.89 34.89
4 130 John BUNTING Jedi Mk4-8 39.88 38.39 38.39
5 132 Luke TROTMAN Force HC 45.89 41.93 41.93

CL. 20a - Formula Ford Racing Cars manufactured pre-1994, Kent Crossflow engines only. Pre-1994 rules apply

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 135 Les BUCK Pringett Mistrale 41.31 39.38 39.38
2 136 Laurence MARKS Van Diemen RF84 44.98 39.44 39.44
3 936 Rebecca CROCOMBE Van Dieman RF84 43.39 42.72 42.72

CL. 21a - Racing Cars over 1600cc and up to 2000cc (Normally Aspirated)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 138 Tony WILTSHIRE Ralt RT34 31.73 30.72 30.72

CL. 22 - Racing Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 140 Paul CRUTE OMS 28 36.03 32.61 32.61

CL. 4 - MX - 5 Road Cars - up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 73 Chris BURCH Mazda MX-5 39.30 38.94 38.94
2 773 Richard MORTON Mazda MX-5 58.91 39.44 39.44

CL. 4a - Road Cars - Series Production up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 72 John DAVEY MG Midget 41.37 41.67 41.37
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 7 and 8
timed - COMBINED RESULTS

CL. 4a - Road Cars - Series Production up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
2 69 Mike EDWARDS Austin Mini 42.70 42.77 42.70

CL. 4b - Road Cars - Series Production 1401-2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 75 Daniel FRIEL Honda Civic Type R 38.61 38.52 38.52
2 76 Russell DAVIES Honda Civic Type R 39.58 39.36 39.36
3 78 Ben BOWDIDGE Mazda MX-5 40.85 40.70 40.70
4 77 Gary HULL Ford Focus 44.25 44.25 44.25

CL. 4c - Road Cars - Series Production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 81 Steve COX Volkswagon Golf R 36.15 35.57 35.57
2 82 Simon NEVE Mitsubishi  Evolution 6 RS 36.36 36.10 36.10

CL. 4d - Road Cars - Specialist Production, any capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 90 Adrian LEWIS Westfield Superbusa 34.46 34.45 34.45
2 89 Rob BRODIE Fisher Fury 37.86 37.48 37.48
3 88 Colin BOWDIDGE Caterham super sprint 39.87 38.49 38.49

CL. 5 - Modified Cars - Limited Production Marque Sports Cars up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 93 Steve BUTTS Lotus Elise 35.35 34.87 34.87

CL. 6 - Modified Cars - Limited Production Marque Sports Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 98 Graham BEALE Ginetta G33 35.05 34.87 34.87
2 97 Mark WALKER Porsche Cayman 36.85 36.85 36.85
3 96 Paul SLADE Jaguar E-Type 41.29 39.94 39.94

CL. 7 - Modified Cars - Series Production up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 105 Neil TURNER BMC Mini Cooper S 36.52 36.05 36.05
2 104 James WHITE Austin Mini 37.02 37.32 37.02
3 103 Dave BEAN Rover Mini 42.32 41.58 41.58
4 101 Kevin TAYLOR Austin mini 41.99 41.78 41.78
5 901 Steve HARRIS Austin Mini 43.58 43.40 43.40

CL. 8 - Modified Cars - Series Production over 1401-2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 110 Karl STEVENS Ford Escort MK2 37.12 36.67 36.67
2 109 Steve JACKMAN MG MGF 42.93 43.08 42.93

CL. 9 - Modified Cars - Series Production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 114 Stephen MOORE Mitsubishi  Evo 6 33.42 32.25 32.25
2 112 Jim HERBERT Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo5 33.23 33.11 33.11

INV11 - Revington TR / TR Register Sprint & Hillclimb Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 7 and 8
timed - COMBINED RESULTS

1 153 Steve SMALL Triumph TR7V8 38.54 38.38 38.38
2 151 Lawrence JERAM-CROFT Triumph TR7V8 40.55 40.15 40.15
3 142 James SMALL Triumph TR7 v8 41.60 40.93 40.93
4 150 John WEEDON Triumph TR4 43.47 43.15 43.15
5 144 John BLAKE Triumph TR4 44.28 47.28 44.28
6 147 Tony BROWNE Triumph Dolomite Sprint 45.67 44.89 44.89
7 143 Jerry VINCENT Triumph TR7 Sprint 46.36 45.50 45.50
8 148 Graham RAMSEY Triumph TR7 47.06 47.90 47.06
9 149 Roger MCEWEN Triumph TR6 PI 47.59 47.43 47.43

10 146 Samantha BROWNE Triumph TR4 49.52 N/S 49.52

INV17 - Midland Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 24 Stephen KING Radical Prosport 36.85 37.14 36.85
2 728 Martin WALTERS Abarth 500 Essesse 39.21 39.30 39.21
3 28 Marie FLETCHER Abarth 500 Essesse 40.75 40.75 40.75
4 25 Stephen AKERS Lotus Elan S1 GTS 41.90 41.41 41.41
5 27 Adele HUNT Austin Mini Cooper S Mk3 45.32 44.88 44.88

INV19 - Westfield Sports Car Club Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 34 Adam PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 34.20 33.64 33.64
2 32 David SMITH Westfield Sport 250 34.45 33.74 33.74
3 33 John BRADSHAW Westfield SEiW 36.62 34.63 34.63
4 734 John PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 40.38 39.03 39.03
5 30 Mark BISHOP Westfield SE 41.46 41.44 41.44
6 23 David BIRCH Mazda MX5 44.53 44.15 44.15
7 31 Mark CLAXTON Westfield FW SEI Zetec 46.39 46.99 46.39

INV3 - Classic Marques Speed Challenge

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 65 Steven LYLE Porsche Boxster GTS 37.28 36.15 36.15
2 49 Nicholas OLSON Lotus Esprit S3 36.47 N/S 36.47
3 64 Mark EVERETT TVR Griffith 500 37.58 37.25 37.25
4 12 Paul WELLER Vauxhall VX220Turbo 38.89 38.10 38.10
5 61 Howard BARNARD Mazda MX-5 38.16 38.74 38.16
6 51 Robert TOON Morgan Plus 8 38.40 39.17 38.40
7 755 Nigel DUFFIELD Reliant Scimitar GTE SE5 39.14 38.51 38.51
8 38 Jonnie TOON Fisher Fury 38.60 N/S 38.60
9 40 Robert PALLETT Ginetta G20 38.77 39.87 38.77

10 45 Fraser MCKAY Reliant Scimitar SS1 1800ti 39.53 39.07 39.07
11 36 Mark HARRIS Mazda MX-5 40.08 39.70 39.70
12 42 Alan DAVIES BMW Z4 40.06 40.28 40.06
13 52 Trevor MCMASTER Ginetta G40R 40.27 40.42 40.27
14 62 Gordon PEARCE Porsche Cayman s 41.19 40.30 40.30
15 63 Nick KEYSER Reliant Scimitar SS1 41.22 42.16 41.22
16 35 Mark HANKINS TVR 2500 Vixen 42.36 41.36 41.36
17 54 Noor ALI Mazda MX-5 41.38 48.58 41.38
18 53 Emma ALI Mazda MX-5 42.15 41.55 41.55
19 55 Alan CAVENDISH-TRIBE Reliant Scimitar 42.28 41.88 41.88
20 39 Charles WHITE Lotus Elise S2 42.95 43.27 42.95
21 41 Paul BOSCOTT Lotus Elan +2 46.29 43.51 43.51
22 50 Paul HOLMES Alfa Romeo 75 TS LE 44.84 45.05 44.84
23 748 Nigel WALTON Mazda MX-5 45.26 44.97 44.97
24 47 Martin NOLAN BMW Z3 45.67 45.01 45.01
25 57 Ian BENINGFIELD MG Midget 45.92 45.20 45.20
26 66 Ian HUNT BMW Z3 1.9i 47.86 48.94 47.86
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 7 and 8
timed - COMBINED RESULTS

INV3 - Classic Marques Speed Challenge

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
27 48 Miranda GIBBS Mazda MX-5 48.81 49.11 48.81
28 37 Peter PRINGLE Alfa Romeo ALFETTA GTV 51.22 52.09 51.22

INV7 - BARC Connaught Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 20 Matt BRAMALL Caterham Super 7 Zetec 36.23 35.91 35.91
2 720 Chris BRAMALL Caterham Super 7 Zetec 38.19 37.88 37.88
3 15 Michael THOMSON Honda S2000 38.46 38.05 38.05
4 18 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 40.23 39.65 39.65
5 22 Nigel HOLT Caterham 310R 39.82 39.71 39.71
6 19 Chris TOON Renault Clio 182 39.83 42.68 39.83
7 17 Zoe SHEARMAN Lotus Exige 40.15 40.05 40.05
8 14 Matthew GREGORY Honda CRX 42.04 41.18 41.18
9 16 Paul RENNISON Porsche 944 S2 41.74 41.85 41.74
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 7 and 8
timed - COMBINED RESULTS

MB2 - 251 - 350 Class

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 398 Mick LOVELOCK KTM 345 c.c. 41.47 42.69 41.47
2 316 Andy RAYNER Yamaha YZ 262 c.c. 47.34 46.50 46.50

MB3 - 351 - 500 Class

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 584 Kaden RAULT KTM SMR 450 c.c. 36.67 36.95 36.67
2 590 Keith HAINES Aprilia SXV 450 c.c. 37.26 36.85 36.85
3 511 Richard BOWKER Honda CRF 450 c.c. 38.21 38.26 38.21
4 587 Stephen BUTLER Suzuki RMZ 450 c.c. 38.74 38.59 38.59
5 531 Doug PARNELL Yamaha ZRF 450 c.c. 39.44 38.70 38.70
6 557 Simon WILSON Honda 450 c.c. 39.45 39.79 39.45

MB5 - 501 - 750 Class

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 744 Chris KEATES KTM 560 c.c. 36.66 37.19 36.66

MB7 - 751 - 1400 Class

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 891 Paul JEFFERY KTM Duke R 890 c.c. 33.74 33.62 33.62
2 802 Paul JARRETT KTM 890 c.c. 34.63 34.12 34.12
3 817 Marcus BISSON BMW 999 c.c. 35.24 36.05 35.24
4 10M Alan JOLLY KTM 990 c.c. 35.60 35.77 35.60
5 873 David PEAT KTM 796 c.c. 35.85 35.80 35.80
6 855 Richard PEATY KTM Duke R 890 c.c. 38.02 38.50 38.02
7 878 Neil TAMLIN Honda VTR 996 c.c. 44.45 50.03 44.45

MBSC - Sidecar Class

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 969 FOSTER /  FOSTER Honda F2 600 c.c. 37.57 37.85 37.57
2 988 DEWELL /  DEWELL Windle Kawasaki 997 c.c. 39.88 39.62 39.62

MBT - Trike

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 948 O'DONOHUE /  ROACH Trike ZZR 1100 c.c. 38.44 38.50 38.44
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 7 and 8
timed - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 138 Tony WILTSHIRE Ralt RT34 31.73 30.72 30.72
2 134 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 33.09 31.24 31.24
3 116 Steve HOLLAND Caterham Hayabusa 32.64 32.21 32.21
4 114 Stephen MOORE Mitsubishi  Evo 6 33.42 32.25 32.25
5 127 Mike RUDGE Force SR8 33.05 32.36 32.36
6 140 Paul CRUTE OMS 28 36.03 32.61 32.61
7 112 Jim HERBERT Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo5 33.23 33.11 33.11
8 934 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 35.05 33.51 33.51
9 34 Adam PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 34.20 33.64 33.64

10 32 David SMITH Westfield Sport 250 34.45 33.74 33.74
11 125 Tim PITFIELD DJ Firecat 35.04 33.88 33.88
12 90 Adrian LEWIS Westfield Superbusa 34.46 34.45 34.45
13 33 John BRADSHAW Westfield SEiW 36.62 34.63 34.63
14 98 Graham BEALE Ginetta G33 35.05 34.87 34.87
15 93 Steve BUTTS Lotus Elise 35.35 34.87 34.87
16 131 Stephen LOADSMAN oms  r/a 37.45 34.89 34.89
17 118 Ian BAXTER Brabham BT16 35.25 40.34 35.25
18 121 Fyrth CROSSE DEMPSTER ENSIGN LNF3 35.35 36.21 35.35
19 124 Craig RUSSELL Westfield XTR2 35.66 35.53 35.53
20 81 Steve COX Volkswagon Golf R 36.15 35.57 35.57
21 20 Matt BRAMALL Caterham Super 7 Zetec 36.23 35.91 35.91
22 115 Dan YOUNG Procomp LA 36.25 35.94 35.94
23 105 Neil TURNER BMC Mini Cooper S 36.52 36.05 36.05
24 82 Simon NEVE Mitsubishi  Evolution 6 RS 36.36 36.10 36.10
25 65 Steven LYLE Porsche Boxster GTS 37.28 36.15 36.15
26 49 Nicholas OLSON Lotus Esprit S3 36.47 N/S 36.47
27 110 Karl STEVENS Ford Escort MK2 37.12 36.67 36.67
28 97 Mark WALKER Porsche Cayman 36.85 36.85 36.85
29 24 Stephen KING Radical Prosport 36.85 37.14 36.85
30 104 James WHITE Austin Mini 37.02 37.32 37.02
31 64 Mark EVERETT TVR Griffith 500 37.58 37.25 37.25
32 89 Rob BRODIE Fisher Fury 37.86 37.48 37.48
33 119 Clive STANGLE Procomp LA 38.59 37.63 37.63
34 720 Chris BRAMALL Caterham Super 7 Zetec 38.19 37.88 37.88
35 15 Michael THOMSON Honda S2000 38.46 38.05 38.05
36 12 Paul WELLER Vauxhall VX220Turbo 38.89 38.10 38.10
37 61 Howard BARNARD Mazda MX-5 38.16 38.74 38.16
38 153 Steve SMALL Triumph TR7V8 38.54 38.38 38.38
39 130 John BUNTING Jedi Mk4-8 39.88 38.39 38.39
40 51 Robert TOON Morgan Plus 8 38.40 39.17 38.40
41 88 Colin BOWDIDGE Caterham super sprint 39.87 38.49 38.49
42 755 Nigel DUFFIELD Reliant Scimitar GTE SE5 39.14 38.51 38.51
43 75 Daniel FRIEL Honda Civic Type R 38.61 38.52 38.52
44 38 Jonnie TOON Fisher Fury 38.60 N/S 38.60
45 40 Robert PALLETT Ginetta G20 38.77 39.87 38.77
46 120 Michael BROOME Alexis Mk 17 F3/Atlantic 41.05 38.91 38.91
47 73 Chris BURCH Mazda MX-5 39.30 38.94 38.94
48 734 John PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 40.38 39.03 39.03
49 45 Fraser MCKAY Reliant Scimitar SS1 1800ti 39.53 39.07 39.07
50 728 Martin WALTERS Abarth 500 Essesse 39.21 39.30 39.21
51 76 Russell DAVIES Honda Civic Type R 39.58 39.36 39.36
52 135 Les BUCK Pringett Mistrale 41.31 39.38 39.38
53 136 Laurence MARKS Van Diemen RF84 44.98 39.44 39.44
54 773 Richard MORTON Mazda MX-5 58.91 39.44 39.44
55 18 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 40.23 39.65 39.65
56 36 Mark HARRIS Mazda MX-5 40.08 39.70 39.70
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 7 and 8
timed - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
57 22 Nigel HOLT Caterham 310R 39.82 39.71 39.71
58 19 Chris TOON Renault Clio 182 39.83 42.68 39.83
59 96 Paul SLADE Jaguar E-Type 41.29 39.94 39.94
60 17 Zoe SHEARMAN Lotus Exige 40.15 40.05 40.05
61 42 Alan DAVIES BMW Z4 40.06 40.28 40.06
62 151 Lawrence JERAM-CROFT Triumph TR7V8 40.55 40.15 40.15
63 52 Trevor MCMASTER Ginetta G40R 40.27 40.42 40.27
64 62 Gordon PEARCE Porsche Cayman s 41.19 40.30 40.30
65 78 Ben BOWDIDGE Mazda MX-5 40.85 40.70 40.70
66 28 Marie FLETCHER Abarth 500 Essesse 40.75 40.75 40.75
67 142 James SMALL Triumph TR7 v8 41.60 40.93 40.93
68 14 Matthew GREGORY Honda CRX 42.04 41.18 41.18
69 63 Nick KEYSER Reliant Scimitar SS1 41.22 42.16 41.22
70 35 Mark HANKINS TVR 2500 Vixen 42.36 41.36 41.36
71 72 John DAVEY MG Midget 41.37 41.67 41.37
72 54 Noor ALI Mazda MX-5 41.38 48.58 41.38
73 25 Stephen AKERS Lotus Elan S1 GTS 41.90 41.41 41.41
74 30 Mark BISHOP Westfield SE 41.46 41.44 41.44
75 53 Emma ALI Mazda MX-5 42.15 41.55 41.55
76 103 Dave BEAN Rover Mini 42.32 41.58 41.58
77 16 Paul RENNISON Porsche 944 S2 41.74 41.85 41.74
78 101 Kevin TAYLOR Austin mini 41.99 41.78 41.78
79 55 Alan CAVENDISH-TRIBE Reliant Scimitar 42.28 41.88 41.88
80 132 Luke TROTMAN Force HC 45.89 41.93 41.93
81 69 Mike EDWARDS Austin Mini 42.70 42.77 42.70
82 936 Rebecca CROCOMBE Van Dieman RF84 43.39 42.72 42.72
83 109 Steve JACKMAN MG MGF 42.93 43.08 42.93
84 39 Charles WHITE Lotus Elise S2 42.95 43.27 42.95
85 150 John WEEDON Triumph TR4 43.47 43.15 43.15
86 901 Steve HARRIS Austin Mini 43.58 43.40 43.40
87 41 Paul BOSCOTT Lotus Elan +2 46.29 43.51 43.51
88 23 David BIRCH Mazda MX5 44.53 44.15 44.15
89 77 Gary HULL Ford Focus 44.25 44.25 44.25
90 144 John BLAKE Triumph TR4 44.28 47.28 44.28
91 50 Paul HOLMES Alfa Romeo 75 TS LE 44.84 45.05 44.84
92 27 Adele HUNT Austin Mini Cooper S Mk3 45.32 44.88 44.88
93 147 Tony BROWNE Triumph Dolomite Sprint 45.67 44.89 44.89
94 748 Nigel WALTON Mazda MX-5 45.26 44.97 44.97
95 47 Martin NOLAN BMW Z3 45.67 45.01 45.01
96 57 Ian BENINGFIELD MG Midget 45.92 45.20 45.20
97 143 Jerry VINCENT Triumph TR7 Sprint 46.36 45.50 45.50
98 31 Mark CLAXTON Westfield FW SEI Zetec 46.39 46.99 46.39
99 148 Graham RAMSEY Triumph TR7 47.06 47.90 47.06

100 149 Roger MCEWEN Triumph TR6 PI 47.59 47.43 47.43
101 66 Ian HUNT BMW Z3 1.9i 47.86 48.94 47.86
102 48 Miranda GIBBS Mazda MX-5 48.81 49.11 48.81
103 117 James DEAN Rudeani 2WD 54.08 49.28 49.28
104 146 Samantha BROWNE Triumph TR4 49.52 N/S 49.52
105 37 Peter PRINGLE Alfa Romeo ALFETTA GTV 51.22 52.09 51.22
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 7 and 8
timed - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 891 Paul JEFFERY KTM Duke R 890 c.c. 33.74 33.62 33.62
2 802 Paul JARRETT KTM 890 c.c. 34.63 34.12 34.12
3 817 Marcus BISSON BMW 999 c.c. 35.24 36.05 35.24
4 10M Alan JOLLY KTM 990 c.c. 35.60 35.77 35.60
5 873 David PEAT KTM 796 c.c. 35.85 35.80 35.80
6 744 Chris KEATES KTM 560 c.c. 36.66 37.19 36.66
7 584 Kaden RAULT KTM SMR 450 c.c. 36.67 36.95 36.67
8 590 Keith HAINES Aprilia SXV 450 c.c. 37.26 36.85 36.85
9 969 FOSTER /  FOSTER Honda F2 600 c.c. 37.57 37.85 37.57

10 855 Richard PEATY KTM Duke R 890 c.c. 38.02 38.50 38.02
11 511 Richard BOWKER Honda CRF 450 c.c. 38.21 38.26 38.21
12 948 O'DONOHUE /  ROACH Trike ZZR 1100 c.c. 38.44 38.50 38.44
13 587 Stephen BUTLER Suzuki RMZ 450 c.c. 38.74 38.59 38.59
14 531 Doug PARNELL Yamaha ZRF 450 c.c. 39.44 38.70 38.70
15 557 Simon WILSON Honda 450 c.c. 39.45 39.79 39.45
16 988 DEWELL /  DEWELL Windle Kawasaki 997 c.c. 39.88 39.62 39.62
17 398 Mick LOVELOCK KTM 345 c.c. 41.47 42.69 41.47
18 878 Neil TAMLIN Honda VTR 996 c.c. 44.45 50.03 44.45
19 316 Andy RAYNER Yamaha YZ 262 c.c. 47.34 46.50 46.50
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 7 and 8
Top Twelve Run Off - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 138 Tony WILTSHIRE Ralt RT34 2.53 103.0mph 13.90 16.84 8.97 7.31 117.7mph 30.20
2 134 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.37 99.4mph 14.43 17.15 8.77 7.91 110.7mph 31.12
3 116 Steve HOLLAND Caterham Hayabusa 2.46 99.4mph 14.79 17.92 9.61 7.50 117.1mph 31.91
4 140 Paul CRUTE OMS 28 2.46 106.0mph 15.00 18.09 9.66 7.38 109.1mph 32.05
5 127 Mike RUDGE Force SR8 2.55 104.0mph 15.14 18.26 9.58 7.37 120.2mph 32.09
6 112 Jim HERBERT Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo5 2.26 95.5mph 14.95 17.87 9.76 7.89 105.0mph 32.61
7 114 Stephen MOORE Mitsubishi  Evo 6 2.23 87.0mph 15.65 18.69 9.78 7.82 98.1mph 33.25
8 934 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.48 93.5mph 15.56 18.54 9.76 8.45 109.1mph 33.78
9 90 Adrian LEWIS Westfield Superbusa 2.56 94.7mph 15.91 18.86 9.60 8.28 100.3mph 33.80

10 93 Steve BUTTS Lotus Elise 2.39 92.8mph 15.64 18.84 10.20 8.44 104.5mph 34.28
11 98 Graham BEALE Ginetta G33 2.39 93.9mph 15.94 18.89 9.96 8.54 101.2mph 34.45
12 125 Tim PITFIELD DJ Firecat 2.52 92.4mph 15.31 18.27 10.56 N/S N/S FAIL
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BARC SW Championship Rounds 7 and 8
Motorbike Top Ten Runoff - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 802 Paul JARRETT KTM 890 c.c. 2.10 96.8mph 14.99 18.20 10.53 8.13 105.0mph 33.66
2 891 Paul JEFFERY KTM Duke R 890 c.c. 1.94 90.9mph 15.02 18.36 10.36 8.34 98.9mph 33.74
3 873 David PEAT KTM 796 c.c. 2.04 90.5mph 15.56 18.86 10.82 8.46 102.6mph 34.85
4 10M Alan JOLLY KTM 990 c.c. 2.01 89.4mph 15.66 19.25 10.91 8.60 101.2mph 35.18
5 590 Keith HAINES Aprilia SXV 450 c.c. 2.17 81.6mph 16.61 20.04 10.57 9.42 88.0mph 36.60
6 817 Marcus BISSON BMW 999 c.c. 2.42 85.3mph 17.10 20.39 10.97 8.61 94.3mph 36.68
7 584 Kaden RAULT KTM SMR 450 c.c. 2.24 83.1mph 16.35 20.07 10.98 9.45 90.9mph 36.78
8 744 Chris KEATES KTM 560 c.c. 2.18 79.0mph 16.67 19.92 10.45 9.87 90.1mph 36.99
9 969 FOSTER /  FOSTER Honda F2 600 c.c. 2.46 82.2mph 17.49 20.75 10.73 9.04 95.5mph 37.27

10 855 Richard PEATY KTM Duke R 890 c.c. 2.26 87.3mph 17.58 21.57 12.25 8.87 94.3mph 38.71
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